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HENGTONG has a complete industrial chain of designing, fabricating, test and delivery in
the field of Electric Wires and Cables, covering Copper/Aluminum Rod continuous casting
and rolling, Bare Conductors, LV and MV Insulated Power Cables and EHV XLPE Power
Cables. The products are widely used in Power Transmission and National Key Projects
more than 20 years.

® AAC ® ACSR ® TACSR
® AAAC/6201 ® ACSR/AS ® TACSR/AS
® AAAC/1120 ® AACSR ® ACCC

® ACAR ® AACSR/AS ® GTACSR
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Hengtong Group was established in 1991, located at Jiangsu Province,
which is a company group covering Cable manufacturing, Real estate,
Financial service and Investment & Trading. It owns two listed companies:
Hengtong Optic-Electric (SSE Code: 600487) and Hengxin Technology
(Code: HK1085). As a global leading wire &cable supplier, Hengtong Optic-
Electric focus on the designing, manufacturing, and distributing optic cable,
power cable and special wires & cables. It provides total entire solution

for telecommunication, power grid, railway, engineering, green energy,
automobile industries, etc. It owned 20 plants in China, Brazil and India.
Being a public company, Hengtong Optic-Electric is particularly focused
on creating value for its clients and stakeholders. We continuously invest
in R&D, marketing & service networks, meeting and exceeding the precise
needs of our customers worldwide. Until 2014, we built worldwide service
network in more than 30 countries
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HTGD Leading Cable and System Supplier

Company Profile

The company have been developed and supply most full range of Material Rods (copper and
aluminum), Aluminum Wire Steel Reinforced (ACSR), All Aluminum Conductors (AAC), All Aluminum
Alloy Conductor (AAAC), Thermal Resistant Aluminum Conductors and Composite Conductors
such as TACSR, ACCC etc, which are all compliance with the requirement of GB, IEC, ASTM, BS,
AS/NZS and DIN standards, or other relevant specification, and meet the various requirement of
different Power Transmission Section.

Company products are widely used in electric field and many large projects. The company in line
with the principle of the supremacy of users, establishing a professional and standard marketing
network and service team, can quickly meet customer service requirements. Hengtong has
constantly promoted the global brand strategy of “science and technology—Quality—Service”
through extra-ordinary technologies, quality and service, focused on the objective of “creating world
famous brand and building a world famous enterprise” and taken the lead to rank top five in the
global cable manufacturing industry at an unprecedented speed.
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Quality Assurance System

The Company is one of the first members in the Group that adopting Modern Software Management Systems, like OA, ERP,
MRP, K3 and others, being approved by 1ISO9001, ISO14001 and OHSAS18001, and holding the valid certificate of Quality
Management System, Environment Management System and Occupation Health and Safety Management Systems.
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e Aluminum and Alloy Rod Continuous Casting and Rolling production line set, from Continuus Propezi, Italy
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All aluminum conductors (AAC)

Features

* Equal diameter wires concentrically stranded

* High amperage offerings and low losses

» Suited as bus-bars for substations
» Specially suitable for urban area application

« Economically viable copper conductors

Technical details
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315
400
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560
630
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900
1000
1120
1250
1400
1500
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19/2.59
19/2.89
19/3.27
19/3.66
19/4.09
37/3.29
3713.711
37/3.94
37/4.15
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61/3.85
61/4.09
61/4.33
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249.63
314.55
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Construction

EC grade Hard Drawn Aluminum Wires stranded in

concentric layers

Application

It is used for overhead power transmission and

distribution line.

Standards

IEC ,ASTM ,BS EN

1.95
3.04
4.50
6.80
10.40
17.00
21.25
26.40
32.00
40.00
51.98
64.00
72.00
80.00
89.60
100.80
113.60
128.00
144.00
160.00
179.20
200.00
224.00
240.00

2.8634
1.7896
1.1454
0.7159
0.4545
0.2877
0.2302
0.1798
0.1439
0.1151
0.0916
0.0721
0.0641
0.0577
0.0515
0.0458
0.0407
0.0361
0.0321
0.0289
0.0258
0.0231
0.0207
0.0193

4.05
5.13
6.39
8.10
10.17
12.95
14.45
16.35
18.30
2045
23.03
25.97
27.58
29.05
30.73
32.67
34.65
36.81
38.97
4113
43.56
45.98
48.73
50.38

274
43.8
68.4
109.4
1723
274.9
343.6
439.8
549.7
687.2
867.9
1102.0
1239.8
1377.5
1542.8
1738.3
1959.0
2207.3
2483.2
2759.1
3093.6
3452.6
3866.9
41432



Technical details

Bluebonnet
Trillium
Bitterroot
Lupine
Sagebrush
Cowslip
Jessamine
Coreopsis
Gladiolus
Carnation
Columbine
Narcissus
Hawthorn
Marigold
Bluebell
Larkspur
Hawkweed
Camellia
Magnolia
Goldenrod
Cockscomb
Snapdragon
Arbutus
Lilac
Petunia
Cattail
Violet
Nasturtium
Verbena
Flag
Heuchera
Orchid
Meadowsweet
Mistletoe
Dahlia
Zinnia
Hyacinth
Cosmos
Syringa
Goldentuft
Canna
Daffodil
Tulip
Peony
Daisy
Laurel
Sneezewort
Valerian
Oxlip
Phlox
Aster
Poppy
Pansy
Iris
Rose
Peachbell

3500000
3000000
2750000
2500000
2250000
2000000
1750000
1590000
1510500
1431000
1351000
1272000
1192500
1113000
1033500
1033500
1000000
1000000
954000
954000
900000
900000
795000
795000
750000
750000
715500
715500
700000
700000
650000
636000
600000
556500
556500
500000
500000
477000
477000
450000
397500
350000
336400
300000
266800
266800
250000
250000
211600
167800
133100
105600
83690
66360
41740
26240
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ASTM B231

4.22
3.90
4.42
421
3.99
3.77
4.30
4.10
4.00
3.89
3.78
3.67
3.55
343
4.25
3.31
4.18
3.25
4.08
3.18
3.96
3.09
3.72
2.90
3.62
2.82
3.53
2.75
3.49
2.72
3.37
3.33
3.23
312
4.35
4.12
2.95
4.02
2.88
3.91
3.67
345
3.38
3.19
4.96
3.01
4.80
291
442
3.93
3.50
3.12
2.78
247
1.96
1.56

1776.31
1517.13
1396.29
1266.77
1137.83
1015.82
885.84
805.36
766.55
724.97
684.55
645.29
603.78
563.65
524.89
524.90
507.74
506.04
48374
484.48
45570
457.44
402.14
402.92
380.81
380.99
362.11
362.31
353.95
354.45
330.03
322.24
303.18
282.88
282.37
253.30
252.89
241.16
241.03
228.14
200.99
177.62
17048
151.85
135.25
135.20
126.67
126.37
107.41
84.91
67.35
53.52
42.49
3354
21.12
13.38

261
223
205
186
167
149
132
120
114
108
102
98.7
92.4
86.2
78.8
80.3
76.2
774
726
741
68.4
70.0
62.2
63.5
58.9
60.0
56.0
58.7
54.8
574
51.1
49.9
46.9
43.8
43.3
38.9
40.3
37.0
384
35.0
31.8
28.1
27.0
24.0
214
214
20.1
20.6
17.0
13.5
1.0
8.73
7.14
5.96
3.95
2.50

0.0165
0.0191
0.0208
0.0229
0.0255
0.0283
0.0324
0.0357
0.0375
0.0396
0.0420
0.0445
0.0476
0.0510
0.0547
0.0547
0.0566
0.0568
0.0594
0.0593
0.0631
0.0628
0.0715
0.0713
0.0755
0.0754
0.0794
0.0793
0.0812
0.0811
0.0871
0.0892
0.0948
0.1016
0.1018
0.1134
0.1136
0.1192
0.1192
0.1260
0.1430
0.1618
0.1686
0.1892
0.2125
0.2125
0.2269
0.2274
0.2675
0.3384
0.4267
0.5369
0.6763
0.8567
1.3606
21477

54.86
50.70
48.62
46.31
43.89
41.47
38.70
36.90
36.00
35.01
34.02
33.03
31.95
30.87
29.75
29.79
29.26
29.25
28.56
28.62
21.72
27.81
26.04
26.10
25.34
25.38
24.71
2475
2443
24.48
23.59
23.31
22,61
21.84
21.75
20.60
20.65
20.10
20.16
19.55
18.35
17.25
16.90
15.95
14.88
15.05
14.40
14.55
13.26
1.79
10.50
9.36

8.34

741

5.88

4.68

4997
4227
3890
3529
3170
2803
2444
2222
2115
2000
1889
1780
1666
1555
1448
1448
1401
1396
1335
1337
1257
1262
110
112
1051
1051
999
1000
977
978
M
889
837
781
779
699
698
665
665
630
555
490
470
419
373
373
350
349
296
234
186
148
17
93
58
37
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Bare Conductors

Technical details ASTM B231

Size of conductor Structure Calculated area | Rated strength

DC resistance at 20°C Overall diameter Approx.

o o [ wm | | W | O m | g |
2000 127 448 2001.94 294 0.0146 58.24 5632
1600 127 4.01 1603.92 236 0.0183 52.13 4512
1250 91 418 1248.78 183 0.0232 45.98 3479
1120 91 3.96 1120.79 165 0.0259 43.56 3123
1000 91 3.74 999.71 151 0.0287 4114 2758
900 61 433 898.25 133 0.0320 38.97 2478
800 61 4.09 801.43 19 0.0359 36.81 2211
710 61 3.85 710.14 105 0.0405 34.65 1959
630 61 3.63 631.30 96.6 0.0455 32.67 1742
560 61 342 560.37 85.7 0.0513 30.78 1546
500 37 415 500.48 751 0.0574 29.05 1381
500 61 323 499.83 76.5 0.0575 29.07 1379
450 37 3.94 451.11 67.7 0.0637 27.58 1245
450 61 3.06 448.60 68.6 0.0641 27.54 1238
400 37 3.71 399.98 61.9 0.0718 25.97 1104
400 61 2.89 400.14 63.0 0.0718 26.01 1104
355 37 3.50 355.98 55.1 0.0807 24.50 982
355 61 2.72 354.45 574 0.0811 24.48 978
315 37 3.29 314.55 48.7 0.0914 23.03 868
280 19 4.33 279.78 429 0.1027 21.65 772
280 37 3.10 279.26 43.2 0.1029 21.70 771
250 19 4.09 249.63 38.3 0.1151 20.45 689
250 37 293 249.48 39.7 0.1152 20.51 688
224 19 3.87 223.49 343 0.1286 19.35 617
200 19 3.66 199.90 316 0.1438 18.30 552
180 19 347 179.68 284 0.1599 17.35 496
160 19 3.27 159.57 252 0.1801 16.35 440
140 7 5.05 140.21 222 0.2049 15.15 387
140 19 3.06 139.73 221 0.2057 15.30 386
125 7 477 125.09 19.8 0.2297 14.31 345

Technical details BS EN 50182

_mm L mm gk

25

conductor weight at20°C
7
7

24-AL1 242 210 6.30 66.3 4.36 1.1787
34-AL1 35 34.4 2.50 7.50 93.9 6.01 0.8317
49-AL1 50 49.5 3.00 9.00 135.2 8.41 0.5776
66-AL1 70 65.8 19 210 10.50 180.9 11.85 0.4367
93-AL1 95 933 19 250 12.50 256.3 16.32 0.3081
17-AL1 120 17.0 19 2.80 14.00 3215 19.89 0.2456
147-AL1 150 1471 37 225 15.75 405.7 26.48 0.1960
182-AL1 185 181.6 37 2.50 17.50 500.9 31.78 0.1588
243-AL1 240 2425 61 225 20.25 671.1 43.66 0.1193
299-AL1 300 299.4 61 2.50 22.50 828.5 52.40 0.0966
400-AL1 400 400.1 61 2.89 26.01 11071 68.02 0.0723
452-AL1 450 4515 61 3.07 27.63 1249.3 74.50 0.0641
500-AL1 500 499.8 61 323 29.07 1382.9 8247 0.0579
626-AL1 625 626.2 91 2.96 32.56 1739.7 106.45 0.0464
802-AL1 800 802.1 91 3.35 36.85 2228.3 132.34 0.0362
1000-AL1 1000 999.7 91 3.74 41.14 2771.3 159.95 0.0291
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All aluminum alloy conductors 6201(AAAC/6201)

Features

« Equal diameter of Aluminum-Magnesium-Silicone
Alloy Wire strands, light weight

* Almost double strength of EC Aluminum wires and
thereby having a longer span

» Superior corrosion resistant performance

» Low electrical losses comparing with ACSR

Conductors

» Higher performance of operating temperature

Technical details Type B IEC 61089

25
40
63
100
125
160
200
250
315
400
450
500
560
630
710
800
900
1000
1120
1250

18.4
288
46.0
725
115
144
184
230
288
363
460
518
575
645
725
817
921
1036
1151
1289
1439

7/1.83
712.29
7/2.89
7/3.63
19/2.78
19/3.10
19/3.51
19/3.93
19/4.39
37/3.53
37/3.98
37/4.22
37/4.45
61/3.67
61/3.89
61/4.13
61/4.38
91/3.81
91/4.01
91/4.25
91/4.49

18.41
28.83
4592
72.44
11533
14341
183.85
23048
287.59
362.11
460.32
517.51
575.46
645.29
724.97
817.19
919.11
1037.49
1149.27
1290.95
1440.87
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Construction

Concentric-lay stranded Aluminum Alloy Wire 6201-

T81, as per ASTM B398

Application

It is used for overhead power transmission and

distribution line.

Standards
IEC ,ASTM ,BS EN

5.43 1.7896
8.50 1.1454
13.57 0.7159
21.39 0.4545
3393 0.2877
4248 0.2302
54.28 0.1798
67.85 0.1439
84.96 0.1151
107.09 0.0916
135.70 0.0721
152.81 0.0641
169.63 0.0577
190.28 0.0516
213.88 0.0458
241.02 0.0407
271.70 0.0361
305.62 0.0321
33955 0.0289
380.26 0.0258
424.51 0.0231

5.49
6.87
8.67
10.89
13.90
15.50
17.55
19.65
21.95
2471
27.86
29.54
31.15
33.03
35.01
37.17
39.42
41.91
4411
46.75
49.39

50.3
78.8
125.8
1983
316.1
395.8
505.7
632.2
791.6
1000.1
1267.3
1427.1
1584.2
1779.6
2000.4
2254.2
2541.2
2861.5
3179.2
3560.3
3974.7
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Bare Conductors

Technical details Type A IEC 61089

aaal Structure | Calculated area Rated strength DC resistance at 20°C | Overall diameter Approx.
Code number conductor

o | o

S S

18 6 7/1 .84 18.61 6 05 1.7896 552 50.9
25 29.0 7/2.30 29.08 943 1.1454 6.90 79.3
40 46.5 712.91 46.56 15.11 0.7159 8.73 127.2
63 73.2 7/3.65 73.24 23.06 0.4545 10.95 200.2
100 116 19/2.79 116.16 37.70 0.2877 13.95 318.8
125 145 19/3.12 145.26 4713 0.2302 15.60 398.5
160 186 19/3.53 185.95 58.59 0.1798 17.65 511.2
200 232 19/3.95 232.83 73.08 0.1439 19.75 637.7
250 290 19/4.41 290.22 91.35 0.1151 22.05 7971
315 366 37/3.55 366.23 115.29 0.0916 24.85 1008.4
400 465 37/4.00 464.96 146.48 0.0721 28.00 1281.1
450 523 37/4.24 522.43 164.75 0.0641 29.68 1440.9
500 581 37/4.47 580.64 183.02 0.0577 31.29 1600.7
560 651 61/3.69 652.34 205.07 0.0516 33.21 1796.2
630 732 61/3.91 732.44 230.58 0.0458 35.19 2019.7
710 825 61/4.15 825.12 259.88 0.0407 37.35 2276.3
800 930 61/4.40 927.53 292.95 0.0361 39.60 2566.0
900 1046 91/3.83 1048.41 329.49 0.0321 42.13 2889.2
1000 1162 91/4.03 1160.76 366.03 0.0289 4433 3209.6
1120 1301 91/4.27 1303.13 409.82 0.0258 46.97 3593.5

Technical details ASTM B399

Size of conductor Calculated area Rated strength DC resistance at 20°C Overall diameter

I T SO S SN S

1439200 61 3.90 728.70 0.0460 35.10 1999
1348800 61 3.78 684.55 194 0.0489 34.02 1878
1259600 61 3.65 638.27 181 0.0525 32.85 1751
1165100 61 3.51 590.25 167 0.0568 31.59 1620
1077400 61 3.38 547.34 155 0.0612 3042 1502
927200 37 4.02 469.62 135 0.0713 28.14 1289
740800 37 3.59 374.53 107 0.0894 2513 1028
652400 19 47 331.04 97.0 0.1012 23.55 908
559500 19 4.36 283.67 83.1 0.1181 21.80 778
465400 19 3.98 236.38 69.2 0.1417 19.90 649
394500 19 3.66 199.90 58.6 0.1676 18.30 549
312800 19 3.26 158.59 46.5 0.2112 16.30 435
246900 7 477 125.09 37.8 0.2678 14.31 343
195700 7 4.25 99.30 30.0 0.3373 12.75 273
155400 7 3.78 78.55 238 0.4264 11.34 216
123300 7 3.37 62.44 18.9 0.5365 10.11 171
77470 7 267 39.19 124 0.8547 8.01 108
48690 7 212 2471 7.83 1.3557 6.36 68
30580 7 1.68 15.52 4.92 2.1588 5.04 43
1750000 61 4.30 885.84 251 0.0378 38.70 2431
1500000 61 398 758.90 215 0.0441 35.82 2082
1250000 61 3.63 631.30 179 0.0531 32.67 1732
1000000 37 4.18 507.74 146 0.0660 29.26 1393
900000 37 3.96 455.70 131 0.0735 2172 1250
800000 37 3.73 404.31 116 0.0829 26.11 1109
750000 37 3.62 380.81 109 0.0880 25.34 1045
700000 37 3.49 353.95 101 0.0946 2443 971
650000 37 3.37 330.03 94.6 0.1015 23.59 906
600000 37 3.23 303.18 91.0 0.1105 2261 832
550000 37 3.10 279.26 83.9 0.1200 21.70 766
500000 19 412 253.30 742 0.1322 20.60 695
450000 19 391 228.14 66.8 0.1468 19.55 626
400000 19 3.69 203.19 59.5 0.1649 18.45 558
350000 19 3.45 177.62 52.0 0.1886 17.25 487
300000 19 3.19 151.85 46.6 0.2206 15.95 417
250000 19 291 126.37 38.8 0.2651 14.55 347
211600 7 442 107.41 325 0.3119 13.26 295
167800 7 393 84.91 25.7 0.3945 11.79 233




Bare Conductors

Technical details ASTM B399(continued)

Size of Structure Calculated Rated DC resistance Overall ADDIOX.
conductor area strength at 20°C diameter pp

cmil Q/km kg/km
133100 7 3.50 67.35 20.4 0.4974 10.50 185
105600 7 3.12 53.52 17.0 0.6259 9.36 147
66360 7 247 33.54 10.6 0.9987 741 92
41740 7 1.96 2112 6.69 1.5860 5.88 58
26240 7 1.55 13.21 418 2.5361 4.65 36
Technical details ASTM B399

Size of Structure Calculated Rated DC resistance Overall p—
conductor area strength at 20°C d|ameter PP
I O S NS S I R

g |
630 37 4.66 631.05 181 0.0531 32 62 1732
560 37 4.39 560.04 161 0.0598 30.73 1537
500 37 415 500.48 143 0.0669 29.05 1373
450 37 3.94 451.11 129 0.0743 27.58 1238
400 37 3.7 399.98 115 0.0837 25.97 1098
355 37 3.50 355.98 102 0.0941 24.50 977
315 37 3.29 314.55 90.2 0.1065 23.03 863
280 37 3.10 279.26 83.9 0.1200 21.70 766
250 19 4.09 249.63 731 0.1342 20.45 685
224 19 3.87 223.49 65.5 0.1499 19.35 613
200 19 3.66 199.90 58.6 0.1676 18.30 549
180 19 347 179.68 52.6 0.1864 17.35 493
160 19 3.27 159.57 46.7 0.2099 16.35 438
140 19 3.06 139.73 429 0.2397 15.30 383
125 19 2.89 124.64 38.3 0.2688 14.45 342
112 7 4.51 111.83 33.8 0.2996 13.53 307
100 7 4.26 99.77 30.2 0.3357 12.78 274
80.0 7 3.81 79.81 241 0.4197 11.43 219
63.0 7 3.39 63.18 19.1 0.5302 1017 173
50.0 7 3.02 50.14 15.9 0.6681 9.06 138
40.0 7 270 40.08 12.7 0.8358 8.10 110
315 7 2.39 31.40 10.0 1.0667 717 86
25.0 7 213 24.94 7.90 1.3430 6.39 68
20.0 7 1.91 20.06 6.35 1.6702 573 55
16.0 7 1.71 16.08 5.09 2.0837 513 44

Technical details BS EN 50182

Size of
New code | Old code Conductor

Approx

kghkm kN Okm___|

DC resistance
at 20C

24-AL3 24 2 7 2 10 6.30 66.2 7.15 1.3566
34-AL3 35 34.4 7 2.50 7.50 93.8 10.14 0.9572
49-AL3 50 49.5 7 3.00 9.00 135.1 14.60 0.6647
66-AL3 70 65.8 19 2.10 10.50 180.7 19.41 0.5026
93-AL3 95 93.3 19 2.50 12.50 256.0 27.51 0.3546
117-AL3 120 17.0 19 2.80 14.00 3212 34.51 0.2827
147-AL3 150 1471 37 2.25 15.75 405.3 43.40 0.2256
182-AL3 185 181.6 37 2.50 17.50 500.3 53.58 0.1827
243-AL3 240 2425 61 225 20.25 670.3 71.55 0.1373
299-AL3 300 299.4 61 2.50 22.50 827.6 88.33 0.1112
400-AL3 400 400.1 61 2.89 26.01 1105.9 118.04 0.0832
452-AL3 450 4515 61 3.07 27.63 1247.9 133.20 0.0737
500-AL3 500 499.8 61 3.23 29.07 1381.4 14745 0.0666
626-AL3 626.2 626.2 91 2.96 32.56 1737.8 184.73 0.0534
802-AL3 802.1 802.1 9 3.35 36.85 2225.8 236.62 0.0417
1000-AL3 1000 999.7 91 3.74 41.14 27743 294.92 0.0334




Technical details

Size of
New code | Old code conductor

BS EN 50182

Bare Conductors

welght

kghm | kN Okm___|

DC resistance
at 20C

19-AL3 18 8 7 1 85 5 55 514 5.55 1.7480
24-AL3 ACACIA 238 7 2.08 6.24 64.9 7.02 1.3828
30-AL3 ALMOND 30.1 7 2.34 7.02 82.2 8.88 1.0926
35-AL3 CEDAR 355 7 2.54 7.62 96.8 10.46 0.9273
42-AL3 DEODAR 422 7 271 8.31 115.2 12.44 0.7797
48-AL3 FIR 478 7 2.95 8.85 130.6 14.11 0.6875
60-AL3 HAZE 59.9 7 3.30 9.90 163.4 17.66 0.5494
72-AL3 PINE 716 7 3.61 10.83 195.6 21.14 0.4591
84-AL3 HOLLY 84.1 7 3.91 1.73 229.5 24.80 0.3913
90-AL3 WILLOW 89.7 7 4.04 12.12 245.0 26.47 0.3665
119-AL3 OAK 118.9 7 4.65 13.95 324.5 35.07 0.2767
151-AL3 MULBERRY 150.9 19 3.18 15.90 414.3 44.52 0.2192
181-AL3 ASH 180.7 19 348 17.40 496.1 53.31 0.1830
211-AL3 ELM 211.0 19 3.76 18.80 579.2 62.24 0.1568
239-AL3 POPLAR 239.4 37 2.87 20.09 659.4 70.61 0.1387
303-AL3 SYCAMORE 303.2 37 3.23 22,61 835.2 89.44 0.1095
362-AL3 UPAS 362.1 37 3.53 2471 997.5 106.82 0.0917
479-AL3 YEW 479.0 37 4.06 2842 1319.6 141.31 0.0693
498-AL3 TOTARA 498.1 37 4.14 28.98 13721 146.93 0.0666
587-AL3 RUBUS 586.9 61 3.50 31.50 1622.0 17313 0.0567
659-AL3 SORBUS 659.4 61 3N 33.39 1822.5 194.53 0.0505
821-AL3 ARAUCARIA 821.1 61 4.14 37.26 2269.4 242.24 0.0406
996-AL3 REDWOOD 996.2 61 4.56 41.04 2753.2 293.88 0.0334




Bare Conductors

All aluminum alloy conductors 1120
(AAAC/1120)

@
O Q%

eieee el

o0

Construction
Stranded aluminum alloy 1120 wires

Features Application

* 59% IACS conductivity and almost 50% higher It is used for overhead power transmission and
than a similar EC grade aluminum distribution line.

» Smaller sag and more longer span

+ Better electrical performance than 6201 alloy Standards

conductors AS/NZS 1531

» More susceptible to fatigue failures

Technical details

34.36 7/2.50 7.50 94.3 8.18 0.864
41.58 712.75 8.25 13 9.91 0.713
49.48 713.00 9.0 135 1.8 0.599
77.28 713.75 1.3 211 17.6 0.383
M3 7/4.50 13.5 304 24.3 0.266
124.0 7/4.75 14.3 339 271 0.239
157.6 19/3.25 16.3 433 37.4 0.189
182.8 19/3.50 17.5 503 a7 0.163
209.8 19/3.75 18.8 576 47.8 0.142
261.6 37/3.00 21.0 721 62.2 0.114
307.0 37/13.25 228 845 72.8 0.0973
336.7 19/4.75 238 924 73.6 0.0884
408.5 37/3.75 26.3 1120 93.1 0.0731
506.1 61/3.25 29.3 1400 114 0.0592
586.9 61/3.50 315 1620 127 0.0511

673.4 61/3.75 338 1860 145 0.0444
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Aluminum conductors, aluminum alloy reinforced ( ACAR )

Features

Conductor has no hysteresis losses ,no
electrochemical reaction, has lower power trans
resistance

Recommended standard strandings

Technical details

16
25
40
63
100
125
160
200
250
250
315
315
400
400

19
37
61
91

10/7
15/10
24/20
40/30
60/45
80/50
105/60
135/80
170/95

130/140
265/60
165/175
335/80
210/220

41.76
412.20
4/2.78
4/3.49
4/4.40
12/2.97
12/3.36
12/3.76
12/4.21
18/3.04
30/3.34
18/3.42
30/3.76
18/3.85

413
15/4
33/4
54/7

3/1.76
3/2.20
3/2.78
3/3.49
3/4.40
7297
7/3.36
713.76
7/4.21
19/3.04
7/3.34
19/3.42
713.76
19/3.85

Type B IEC 61089

9.73
15.21
24.28
38.27
60.82
83.14
106.40
133.24
167.05
130.65
262.85
165.35
333.11
209.55

Aluminum

Aluminum alloy

O

@
00
®

O
08080
Og®
080 ~0
®
O=0
8@0

@)
@)
O
O
@)

O
(]
()
)
O
O

@
)
O
O

CT)
OO
Oo0

Construction

Aluminum wires, concentrically stranded about

an aluminum-alloy 6201 core. Although the alloy
strands generally comprise the core of conductor,
in some constructions they are distributed in layers
throughout the aluminum strands.

O

O

@
@

O

Application
It is used for overhead power transmission and
distribution line.

Standards
IEC ,ASTM

12/7 - -

3017 24/13 18/19

48/13 42/19 33/28

72/19 63/28 54/37

7.30 17.03 3.85 1.7896 5.28 46.6
11.40 26.61 5.93 1.1454 6.60 72.8
18.21 42.49 9.23 0.7159 8.34 116.2
28.70 66.96 14.36 0.4545 10.47 183.2
45.62 106.44 22,52 0.2863 13.20 291.2
48.50 131.63 21.72 0.2302 14.85 361.8
62.07 168.47 34.95 0.1798 16.80 463.1
77.73 210.97 43.10 0.1439 18.80 579.8
97.44 264.49 54.04 0.1151 21.05 726.9
137.91 268.56 60.21 0.1154 21.28 739.9
61.33 324.18 60.56 0.0916 23.38 893.2
174.54 339.90 76.20 0.0916 23.94 936.5
77.73 410.84 75.08 0.0721 26.32 1131.8
221.19 430.74 95.52 0.0721 26.95 1186.7



Technical details

450
450
500
500
560
560
630
630
710
710
800
800
900
900
1000
1000
1120
1120
1250
1250
1400

Technical

25

40

63
100
125
160
200
250
250
315
315
400
400
450
450
500
500
560
560
630
630
710
710
800
800
900
900
1000
1000
1120
1120
1250
1250
1400

375/85
235/250
415/95
260/275
465/110
505/65
455/205
270/420
514/230
307/470
580/260
345/530
650/295
570/390
820/215
630/430
915/240
705/485
1020/270
790/540
1145/300

details

1017
1510
24120
40/30
60/45
80/50
105/60
135/80
170/95

130/140
265/60
165/175
335/80
210/220
375/85
235/250
415/95
260/275
465/110
505/65
455/205
270/420
514/230
307/470
580/260
345/530
650/295
570/390
820/215
630/430
915/240
705/485
1020/270
790/540
1145/300

Type B IEC 61089(continued)

30/3.99
18/4.08
30/4.21
18/4.31
30/4.45
54/3.45
42/3.71
24/3.79
42/3.94
24/4.02
42/4.18
2414.27
42/4.43
54/3.66
72/3.80
54/3.85
72/4.02
54/4.08
72/4.25
54/4.31
72/4.50

41176

42.21

4/2.79

4/3.50

4/4.41

12/2.98
12/3.37
1213.77
121421
18/3.05
30/3.34
18/3.43
30/3.77
18/3.86
30/3.99
18/4.10
30/4.21
18/4.32
30/4.46
54/3.45
42/3.72
24/3.80
42/3.95
2414.03
42/4.19
24/4.28
42/4.44
54/3.66
72/3.80
54/3.86
72/4.02
54/4.09
72/4.25
54/4.32
72/4.50

713.99
19/4.08
714.21
19/4.31
7/4.45
713.45
19/3.71
3713.79
19/3.94
37/4.02
19/4.18
3714.27
19/4.43
37/3.66
19/3.80
37/3.85
19/4.02
37/4.08
19/4.25
37/4.31
19/4.50

Type A

3/1.76
32.21
3/2.79
3/3.50
3/4.41
7/2.98
713.37
713.77
71421
19/3.05
7/3.34
19/3.43
713.77
19/3.86
713.99
19/4.10
7/4.21
19/4.32
7/4.46
7/3.45
19/3.72
37/3.80
19/3.95
37/4.03
19/4.19
37/4.28
19/4.44
37/3.66
19/3.80
37/3.86
19/4.02
37/4.09
19/4.25
37/4.32
19/4.50

IEC

375.11
235.33
417.62
262.61
466.59
504.80
454.03
270.76
512.07
304.62
576.36
343.68
647.36
568.13
816.56
628.65
913.85
706.00
1021.41
787.84
1145.11

61089

9.73
15.34
2445
38.48
61.10
83.70
107.04
133.95
167.05
131.51
262.85
166.32
334.88
210.64
375.11
237.65
417.62
263.83
468.69
504.80
456.48
272.19
514.68
306.13
579.12
345.29
650.29
568.13
816.56
631.92
913.85
709.47
1021.41
791.50
1145.11

87.53
248.41
97.44
277.20
108.87
65.44
205.40
417.42
231.65
469.62
260.73
529.84
292.85
389.27
215.48
430.74
241.16
483.74
269.54
539.82
302.18

7.30
11.51
18.34
28.86
45.82
48.82
62.44
78.14
97.44
138.82
61.33
175.56
78.14
222.34
87.53
250.85
97.44
278.49
109.36
65.44
206.50
419.62
232.83
471.96
261.98
532.33
294.18
389.27
215.48
432.98
241.16
486.12
269.54
542.33
302.18

462.63
483.74
515.06
539.82
575.46
570.24
659.43
688.18
743.73
774.24
837.09
873.53
940.22
957.40
1032.05
1059.38
1155.01
1189.74
1290.95
1327.66
1447.30

17.03
26.85
42.80
67.35
106.92
132.52
169.47
212.09
264.49
270.33
324.18
341.89
413.02
432.98
462.63
488.50
515.06
542.33
578.05
570.24
662.99
691.81
747.51
778.09
841.10
877.62
944.47
957.40
1032.05
1064.90
1155.01
1195.58
1290.95
1333.83
1447.30

84.55
107.27
94.13
119.70
105.16
101.63
130.21
160.30
146.85
180.35
165.29
203.48
185.65
199.99
191.04
221.30
213.80
248.53
238.96
277.34
267.90

4.05
6.31
9.82
15.26
23.49
29.30
36.94
44.82
55.89
64.56
62.31
81.65
76.96
100.24
86.21
113.09
95.98
125.55
107.72
103.50
134.83
169.12
152.02
190.21
171.06
214.55
192.08
207.39
195.13
230.68
218.38
258.98
244.09
288.93
273.65

0.0641
0.0641
0.0577
0.0577
0.0515
0.0516
0.0458
0.0458
0.0407
0.0407
0.0361
0.0361
0.0321
0.0321
0.0289
0.0289
0.0258
0.0258
0.0231
0.0231
0.0207

1.7896
1.1454
0.7159
0.4545
0.2863
0.2302
0.1798
0.1439
0.1151
0.1154
0.0916
0.0916
0.0721
0.0721
0.0641
0.0641
0.0577
0.0577
0.0515
0.0516
0.0458
0.0458
0.0407
0.0407
0.0361
0.0361
0.0321
0.0321
0.0289
0.0289
0.0258
0.0258
0.0231
0.0231
0.0207

27.93
28.56
2947
30.17
31.15
31.05
33.39
341
35.46
36.18
37.62
38.43
39.87
40.26
41.80
42.35
44.22
44.88
46.75
47.41
49.50

5.28

6.63

8.37

10.50
13.23
14.90
16.85
18.85
21.05
21.35
23.38
24.01
26.39
27.02
27.93
28.70
29.47
30.24
31.22
31.05
33.48
34.20
35.55
36.27
37.71
38.52
39.96
40.26
41.80
42.46
44.22
44,99
46.75
47.52
49.50

1274.6
1332.8
1419.1
1487.2
1585.4
1573.4
1819.4
1898.8
2052.1
2136.2
2309.6
2410.2
2594.2
2644.4
2850.6
2926.1
3190.2
3286.1
3565.7
3667.1
3997.6

46.6
73.5
171
184.3
292.4
364.2
465.8
583.0
726.9
744.8
893.2
941.9
1137.9
1192.9
1274.6
1345.8
1419.1
1494.2
1592.6
1573.4
1829.3
1908.8
2062.5
2146.9
2320.7
2421.5
2605.9
26444
2850.6
29413
3190.2
3302.3
3565.7
3684.2
3997.6
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Technical details ASTM B524

3000 54/4.61 37/4.61 901.34 617.58 1518.92 306 0.0203 50.71 4222
2750 54/4.41 37/4.41 824.83 565.16 1389.99 280 0.0222 48.51 3864
2500 54/4.21 37/4.21 751.71 515.06 1266.77 256 0.0243 46.31 3522
2493 54/4.20 37/4.20 748.14 512.61 1260.75 254 0.0244 46.20 3505
2338 5414.97 37/4.97 1047.60 717.80 1765.40 356 0.0174 4473 4908
2250 54/3.99 37/3.99 675.20 462.63 1137.83 230 0.0271 43.89 3163
2000 54/3.76 37/3.76 599.60 410.84 1010.44 204 0.0302 41.36 2782
2000 42/4.60 19/4.60 698.00 315.76 1013.76 195 0.0297 41.40 2792
1933 42/4.52 19/4.52 673.93 304.87 978.80 188 0.0307 40.68 2696
1900 42/4.48 19/4.48 662.06 299.50 961.56 185 0.0313 40.32 2649
1800 42/4.36 19/4.36 627.07 283.67 910.74 175 0.0330 39.24 2508
1798 42/4.36 19/4.36 627.07 283.67 910.74 175 0.0330 39.24 2508
1750 42/4.30 19/4.30 609.93 275.92 885.85 170 0.0339 38.70 2440
1703 42/4.24 19/4.24 593.02 268.27 861.29 166 0.0349 38.16 2372
1700 42/4.24 19/4.24 593.02 268.27 861.29 166 0.0349 38.16 2372
1600 42/4.11 19/4.11 557.22 252.07 809.29 156 0.0372 36.99 2229
1534.4 42/4.03 19/4.03 535.74 242.36 778.10 150 0.0386 36.27 2143
1500 42/3.98 19/3.98 522.52 236.38 758.90 146 0.0396 35.82 2090
1400 42/3.85 19/3.85 488.95 221.19 710.14 137 0.0423 34.65 1956
1361.5 42/3.79 19/3.79 473.83 214.35 688.18 132 0.0437 34.11 1895
1300 42/3.71 19/3.71 454.03 205.40 659.43 129 0.0456 33.39 1816
1300 18/4.76 19/4.76 320.32 338.11 658.43 145 0.0471 33.32 1812
1277 42/3.68 19/3.68 446.72 202.09 648.81 127 0.0463 33.12 1787
1250 42/3.63 19/3.63 434.66 196.63 631.29 123 0.0476 32.67 1739
1250 30/4.67 714,67 513.86 119.90 633.76 13 0.0466 32.69 1747
1200 42/3.56 19/3.56 418.06 189.12 607.18 19 0.0495 32.04 1672
1200 18/4.57 19/4.57 295.25 311.66 606.91 134 0.0511 31.99 1670
1198 18/4.57 19/4.57 295.25 311.66 606.91 134 0.0511 31.99 1670
172 18/4.52 19/4.52 288.83 304.87 593.70 131 0.0522 31.64 1633
1109 18/4.40 19/4.40 273.70 288.90 562.60 124 0.0551 30.80 1548
1100 42/3.41 19/3.41 383.57 173.52 557.09 109 0.0540 30.69 1534
1100 18/4.38 19/4.38 2711.21 286.28 557.49 123 0.0556 30.66 1534
1080.6 18/4.34 19/4.34 266.28 281.08 547.36 120 0.0566 30.38 1506
1024.5 18/4.23 19/4.23 252.96 267.01 519.97 14 0.0596 29.61 1431
1000 42/3.25 19/3.25 348.42 157.62 506.04 101 0.0594 29.25 1394
1000 18/4.18 19/4.18 247.01 260.73 507.74 12 0.0611 29.26 1397
950 18/4.07 19/4.07 234.18 247.19 481.37 106 0.0644 28.49 1324
927.2 18/4.02 19/4.02 228.46 241.16 469.62 103 0.0660 28.14 1292
900 18/3.96 19/3.96 221.69 234.01 455.70 100 0.0680 21.72 1254
853.7 18/3.86 19/3.86 210.64 222.34 432.98 95 0.0716 27.02 191
850 18/3.85 19/3.85 209.55 22119 430.74 95 0.0720 26.95 1185
800 18/3.73 19/3.73 196.69 207.62 404.31 90 0.0767 26.11 112
750 18/3.62 19/3.62 185.26 195.55 380.81 85 0.0814 25.34 1048
739.8 18/3.59 19/3.59 182.20 192.32 374.52 83 0.0828 2513 1030
700 18/3.49 19/3.49 172.19 181.76 353.95 79 0.0876 24.43 974
653.1 12/4.71 7/4.711 209.08 121.96 331.04 68 0.0916 23.55 912
650 18/3.37 19/3.37 160.55 169.47 330.02 73 0.0939 23.59 908
649.5 18/3.37 19/3.37 160.55 169.47 330.02 73 0.0939 23.59 908
600 18/3.23 19/3.23 14749 155.69 303.18 69 0.1022 22.61 834
600 12/4.51 7/4.51 191.70 111.83 303.53 62 0.0999 22.55 836
587.2 12/4.47 7/4.47 188.32 109.85 298.17 61 0.1017 22.35 821
550 18/3.10 19/3.10 135.86 143.41 279.27 64 0.1110 21.70 768
550 12/4.32 7/4.32 175.89 102.60 278.49 57 0.1089 21.60 767
503.6 12/4.14 7/4.14 161.54 94.23 255.77 53 0.1186 20.70 704
500 18/2.95 19/2.95 123.03 129.86 252.89 59 0.1226 20.65 696
500 12/4.12 714.12 159.98 93.32 253.30 52 0.1197 20.60 698
450 12/3.91 713.91 144.09 84.05 228.14 47 0.1329 19.55 628
400 12/3.69 713.69 128.33 74.86 203.19 42 0.1492 18.45 560
350 12/3.45 713.45 112.18 65.44 177.62 37 0.1707 17.25 489
300 12/3.19 713.19 95.91 55.95 151.86 32 0.1997 15.95 418
250 1212.91 712.91 79.81 46.56 126.37 27 0.2400 14.55 348
246.9 A14.77 3/4.77 7148 53.61 125.09 27 0.2446 14.31 344
2116 4/4.42 3/4.42 61.38 46.03 107.41 23 0.2849 13.26 296
195.7 4/4.25 3/4.25 56.75 42.56 99.31 21 0.3081 12.75 273
167.8 4/3.93 3/3.93 48.52 36.39 84.91 18 0.3604 1.79 234



Technical details

Size of

conductor

Structure

ASTM B524(continued)

Bare Conductors

Calculated area

Alloy Alloy

Rated

strength

DC
resistance
at 20 C

Overall
diameter

Approx.
weight

mm? ___
155.4 4/3.78 3/3.78 44.89 33.67 78.56 0.3895 11.34 216
133.1 4/3.50 3/3.50 38.48 28.86 67.34 15 0.4544 10.50 185
123.3 4/3.37 3/3.37 35.68 26.76 62.44 14 0.4901 10.11 172
105.6 4/3.12 3/3.12 30.58 22.94 53.52 12 0.5718 9.36 147
7747 4/2.67 3/2.67 22.40 16.80 39.20 9 0.7806 8.01 108
66.36 42.47 3/2.47 19.17 14.37 33.54 8 0.9123 741 92
48.69 4212 3/2.12 14.12 10.59 24.71 6 1.2384 6.36 68
41.74 4/1.96 3/1.96 12.07 9.05 2112 5] 1.4488 5.88 58
30.58 4/1.68 3/1.68 8.87 6.65 15.52 4 1.9716 5.04 43

Technical details ASTM B524

Size of Structure Calculated area Rated .DC Overall Approx.
conductor strength resmtapce diameter weight
AN | Aoy | AN | Aoy | Total | S
_____
kemil No./mm No./mm Q/km kg/km
1600 54/4.73 37/4.73 948.87 650.15 1599.02 323 0.0194 52.03 4488
1400 54/4.43 37/4.43 832.32 570.30 1402.62 283 0.0220 48.73 3899
1250 54/4.18 37/4.18 741.03 507.74 1248.77 252 0.0247 45.98 3471
1120 54/3.96 37/3.96 665.08 455.70 1120.78 226 0.0275 43.56 3116
1000 54/3.74 37/3.74 593.24 406.48 999.72 204 0.0305 41.14 2752
1000 42/4.57 19/4.57 688.93 311.66 1000.59 192 0.0300 4113 2756
900 42/4.33 19/4.33 618.47 279.78 898.25 173 0.0335 38.97 2474
800 42/4.09 19/4.09 551.81 249.63 801.44 154 0.0375 36.81 2207
710 42/3.85 19/3.85 488.95 221.19 710.14 137 0.0423 34.65 1956
630 42/3.63 19/3.63 434.66 196.63 631.29 123 0.0476 32.67 1739
630 18/4.66 19/4.66 307.00 324.05 631.05 139 0.0491 32.62 1736
560 42/3.42 19/3.42 385.83 174.54 560.37 10 0.0537 30.78 1543
560 18/4.39 19/4.39 272.45 287.59 560.04 123 0.0554 30.73 1541
500 42/3.23 19/3.23 344.15 155.69 499.84 100 0.0602 29.07 1377
500 18/4.15 19/4.15 243.48 257.00 500.48 110 0.0619 29.05 1377
450 18/3.94 19/3.94 219.46 231.65 451.11 99 0.0687 27.58 1241
400 18/3.71 19/3.71 194.59 205.40 399.99 89 0.0775 25.97 1101
355 18/3.50 19/3.50 173.18 182.80 355.98 79 0.0871 24.50 979
315 18/3.29 19/3.29 153.02 161.52 314.54 70 0.0986 23.03 865
280 18/3.10 19/3.10 135.86 143.41 2719.27 64 0.1110 21.70 768
280 12/4.33 7/4.33 176.70 103.08 279.78 58 0.1084 21.65 770
250 18/2.93 19/2.93 121.37 128.11 249.48 58 0.1243 20.51 686
250 12/4.09 7/4.09 157.66 91.97 249.63 51 0.1215 20.45 687
224 12/3.87 7/3.87 141.15 82.34 223.49 46 0.1357 19.35 615
200 12/3.66 7/3.66 126.25 73.65 199.90 42 0.1517 18.30 550
180 12/3.47 713.47 113.48 66.20 179.68 38 0.1688 17.35 495
160 12/3.27 713.27 100.78 58.79 159.57 33 0.1900 16.35 439
140 12/3.06 713.06 88.25 51.48 139.73 30 0.2170 15.30 385
125 41477 3/4.77 71.48 53.61 125.09 27 0.2446 14.31 344
12 4]4.51 3/4.51 63.90 47.93 111.83 24 0.2736 13.53 308
100 414.26 3/4.26 57.01 42.76 99.77 21 0.3067 12.78 275
80 4/3.81 3/3.81 45.60 34.20 79.80 17 0.3835 11.43 220
63 4/3.39 3/3.39 36.10 27.08 63.18 14 0.4843 10.17 174
50 4/3.02 3/3.02 28.65 21.49 50.14 1 0.6103 9.06 138
40 4/2.70 3/2.70 22.90 17.18 40.08 9 0.7635 8.10 110
31.5 4/2.39 3/2.39 17.95 13.46 31.41 7 0.9742 717 86
25 41213 3/2.13 14.25 10.69 24.94 6 1.2270 6.39 69
20 4/1.91 311.91 11.46 8.60 20.06 5 1.5255 5.73 55
16 41.7 31.71 9.19 6.89 16.08 4 1.9030 5.13 44
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Aluminum conductors, steel reinforced (ACSR)

Features
Has better conduct performance, excellent tensile

strength and good mechanic property.
Long life service time, safe and reliable, easy
maintenance

Technical details

25
40
63
100
125
125
160
160
200
200
250
250
315
315
400
400
450
450
500
500
560

16/3
25/4
40/6
65/10
100/17
1257
125/20
160/9
160/26
200/11
200/32
250/25
250/40
315/22
315/50
400/28
400/50
450/30
450/60
500/35
500/65
560/40

6/1.84

6/2.30

6/2.91

6/3.66

6/4.61

18/2.97
26/2.47
18/3.36
26/2.80
18/3.76
26/3.13
22/3.80
26/3.50
45/2.99
26/3.93
45/3.36
54/3.07
45/3.57
54/3.26
45/3.76
54/3.43
45/3.98

IEC 61089
1/1.84 15.95
1/2.30 24.93
1/2.91 39.91
1/3.66 63.13
1/4.61 100.15
112.97 124.70
711.92 124.58
1/3.36 159.60
712.18 160.10
113.76 199.87
7/2.43 200.06
721 249.51
712.72 250.15
711.99 315.97
713.05 315.39
72.24 399.01
713.07 399.73
7/2.38 450.44
713.26 450.73
712.51 499.67
713.43 498.97
7/2.65 559.85

2.66
4.15
6.65
10.52
16.69
6.93
20.27
8.87
26.13
11.10
32.46
2448
40.67
21.717
51.14
27.59
51.82
31.14
58.43
34.64
64.68
38.61

—Steel

Aluminum

o
.
®

Roches

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded EC grade
Aluminum Wires, Coated-steel wire(s) reinforced

m
Q

O
@u
Sesss

Application
It is used for overhead power transmission and
distribution line.

Standards
IEC ,ASTM ,BS EN

18.61 6.07 6.44 6.82 1.7934 5.52
29.08 9.1 9.69 10.23 1.1477 6.90
46.56 14.38 15.31 16.18 0.7173 8.73
73.65 21.65 22.39 24.18 0.4555 10.98
116.84 34.36 35.53 38.37 0.2869 13.83
131.63 29.15 30.12 31.02 0.2304 14.85
144,85 45.59 48.42 51.26 0.2310 15.64
168.47 36.15 37.39 38.64 0.1800 16.80
186.22 57.77 61.43 65.09 0.1805 17.74
210.97 421 44.99 46.88 0.1440 18.80
232.52 70.01 74.55 78.77 0.1444 19.81
273.98 68.64 72.06 75.49 0.1154 21.53
290.82 87.62 93.31 98.60 0.1155 22.16
337.74 79.02 82.07 85.12 0.0917 2391
366.53 106.66 113.82 120.98 0.0917 24.87
426.59 98.28 102.14 106.00 0.0722 26.88
451.54 123.00 130.25 137.51 0.0723 27.63
481.58 107.50 111.86 115.91 0.0642 28.56
509.16 138.52 146.70 154.88 0.0643 29.34
534.30 119.49 124.33 128.84 0.0578 30.09
563.65 153.65 162.70 171.76 0.0578 30.87
598.46 133.61 139.02 144.04 0.0516 31.83

64.6
100.9
161.7
255.7
405.7
397.5
502.0
508.8
645.7
637.2
805.5
878.6
1007.8
1042.2
1269.5
1316.8
1509.3
1486.6
1701.8
1649.8
1884.0
1847.0



Technical details

560
630
630
710
710
800
800
800
900
900
1000
1120
1120
1250
1250

560/70
630/45
630/80
710/50
710/90
800/35
800/65
800/100
900/40
900/75
1000/45
1120/50
1120/90
1250/50
1250/100

54/3.63
45/4.22
54/3.85
45/4.48
54/4.09
72/3.76
84/3.48
54/4.34
72/3.99
84/3.69
72/4.21
72/445
84/4.12
72/4.70
84/4.35

Technical details

Thrasher
Kiwi
Bluebird
Chukar
Falcon
Lapwing
Parrot
Nuthatch
Plover
Bobolink
Martin
Dipper
Pheasant
Bittern
Skylark
Grackle
Bunting
Finch
Bluejay
Curlew
Ortolan
Tanager
Cardinal
Rail
Catbird
Canary
Ruddy
Mallard
Condor
Tern
Drake
Cuckoo
Coot
Redwing
Starling
Stilt
Gannet
Flamingo
Egret
Scoter
Grosbeak
Rook

2312000
2167000
2156000
1780000
1590000
1590000
1510500
1510500
1431000
1431000
1351500
1351500
1272000
1272000
1272000
1192500
1192500
1113000
1113000
1033500
1033500
1033500
954000
954000
954000
900000
900000
795000
795000
795000
795000
795000
795000
715500
715500
715500
666600
666600
636000
636000
636000
636000

76/4.43
72/4.41
84/4.07
84/3.70
54/4.36
45/4.78
54/4.25
45/4.65
54/4.14
45/4.53
54/4.02
45/4.40
54/3.90
45/4.27
36/4.78
54/3.77
45/4.14
54/3.65
45/4.00
54/3.51
45/3.85
36/4.30
54/3.38
45/3.70
36/4.14
54/3.28
45/3.59
30/4.14
54/3.08
45/3.38
26/4.44
24/4.62
36/3.77
30/3.92
26/4.21
24/4.39
26/4.07
2414.23
30/3.70
30/3.70
26/3.97
24/4.14

IEC 61089(continued)

19/2.18
7/2.81

19/2.31
7/2.99
19/2.45
7/2.51

713.48
19/2.61
712.66
713.69
7/2.80

19/1.78
19/2.47
19/1.88
19/2.61

ASTM B232

558.85
629.40
628.65
709.35
709.47
799.46
798.97
798.85
900.26
898.30
1002.28
1119.81
1119.86
1249.16
1248.39

19/2.07
7/2.94
19/2.44
19/2.22
19/2.62
713.18
19/2.55
713.10
19/2.48
7/3.02
192.41
712.93
19/2.34
7/2.85
1/4.78
19/2.27
712.76
19/2.19
7/2.66
713.51
712,57
1/4.30
7/3.38
712.47
1/4.14
713.28
712.40
19/2.48
713.08
712.25
71345
7/3.08
113.77
19/2.35
713.28
7/2.92
713.16
7/2.82
19/2.22
713.70
713.09
712.76

70.92
4341
79.63
49.15
89.57
34.64
66.58
101.65
38.90
74.86
43.10
47.28
91.04
52.74
101.65

171.42
1099.77
1092.85
903.18
806.23
807.53
766.06
764.20
726.92
725.27
685.39
684.24
645.08
644.41

646.02
602.79
605.76
565.03
565.49
522.52
523.87
522.79
484.53
483.85
484.61

456.28
455.50
403.84
402.33
403.77
402.56
402.33
401.86
362.06
361.93

363.27

338.26

337.27
322.56
322.56
321.84
323.07

629.77
672.81
708.27
758.50
799.04
834.10
865.55
900.50
939.16
973.16
1045.38
1167.09
1210.90
1301.91
1350.04

63.94
47.52
88.84
73.54
102.43
55.60
97.03
52.83
91.78
50.14
86.67
47.20
81.71
44.66
17.95
76.89
41.88
71.57
38.90
67.73
36.31
14.52
62.81
33.54
13.46
59.15
31.67
91.78
52.15
27.83
65.44
52.15
11.16
82.41
59.15
46.88
54.90
43.72
73.54
75.26
52.49
41.88

172.57
150.29
191.58
169.63
215.71
167.49
205.24
243.89
188.35
226.34
209.14
234.52
282.99
261.71
315.89

1235.36
1147.29
1181.69
976.72
908.66
863.13
863.09
817.04
818.70
775.41

772.06
731.44
726.79
689.06
663.97
679.69
647.64
636.60
604.39
590.25
560.18
537.32
547.34
517.39
498.07
515.43
487.17
495.62
454.49
431.61

468.00
454.49
413.02
444 .47
421.08
410.15
393.16
380.99
396.11

397.83
374.34
364.95

182.50
156.37
202.72
176.51
228.25
172.33
214.56
258.12
193.79
231.58
21517
24114
295.73
269.09
330.12

252
222
268
228
243
187
231

178
218
17

206
161

194
152
17
184
142
175
133
161

123
94.8
150
116
87.9
141

109
171

124
97.5
140
124
729
154
126
13

17

105
141

136
12

101

192.43
162.01
213.08
182.90
239.90
176.84
223.88
271.33
198.85
244.31
220.77
247.76
307.57
276.48
343.33

0.0246
0.0262
0.0262
0.0317
0.0353
0.0354
0.0372
0.0374
0.0392
0.0394
0.0415
0.0418
0.0441
0.0443
0.0445
0.0472
0.0472
0.0504
0.0505
0.0542
0.0546
0.0550
0.0585
0.0591
0.0593
0.0621
0.0627
0.0693
0.0704
0.0708
0.0700
0.0704
0.0715
0.0773
0.0779
0.0780
0.0833
0.0840
0.0868
0.0867
0.0876
0.0877

0.0516
0.0459
0.0459
0.0407
0.0407
0.0361
0.0362
0.0362
0.0321
0.0322
0.0289
0.0258
0.0258
0.0231
0.0232

32.68
33.75
34.65
35.85
36.79
37.61
38.28
39.09
39.90
40.59
42.08
44.50
45.31
47.00
47.85

45.79
44.10
4476
40.70
39.26
38.22
38.25
37.20
37.24
36.24
36.17
35.19
35.10
34.17
33.46
33.97
33.12
32.85
31.98
31.59
30.81
30.10
30.42
29.61
28.98
29.52
28.74
28.96
21.72
27.03
28.11
21.72
26.39
2743
26.68
26.32
25.76
25.38
25.90
25.90
25.15
24.84

2100.1
2076.5
2361.2
2341.9
2662.4
2479.2
2729.2
3004.1
2791.0
3068.5
3105.7
3464.3
3810.0
3864.5
4248.5

3764
3435
3740
3092
3048
2673
2894
2532
2744
2403
2588
2266
2437
2136
1922
2281
2007
2135
1872
1978
1736
1555
1834
1604
1442
1727
1510
1841
1523
1337
1627
1523
1196
1651
1466
1373
1367
1277
1472
1484
1302
1223
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Technical details

20

Swift
Kingbird
Teal
Wood Duck
Squab
Peacock
Eagle
Dove
Parakeet
Osprey
Hen
Hawk
Flicker
Pelican
Lark
Ibis
Brant
Chickadee
Oriole
Linnet
Merlin
Ostrich
Partridge
Waxwing
Penguin
Cochin
Brahma
Dorking
Dotterel
Pigeon
Guinea
Leghorn
Quail
Minorca
Raven
Petrel
Robin
Grouse
Sparate
Sparrow
Swanate
Swan
/
Turkey

1250
1250
1250
1120
1120
1120
1000
1000
900
900
800
800

636000
636000
605000
605000
605000
605000
556500
556500
556500
556500
477000
477000
477000
477000
397500
397500
397500
397500
336400
336400
336400
300000
266800
266800
211600
211300
203200
190800
176900
167800
159000
134600
133100
110800
105600
101800
83690

80000

66360

66360

41740

41740

33090

26240

84/4.35
76/4.58
72/4.70
84/4.12
76/4.33
72/4.45
84/3.89
72/4.21
84/3.69
72/3.99
54/4.34
45/4.76

ASTM B232

36/3.38 1/3.38
18/4.78 1/4.78
30/3.61 19/2.16
30/3.61 713.61
26/3.87 713.01
24/4.03 7/2.69
30/3.46 713.46
26/3.72 7/2.89
24/3.87 7/2.58
18/4.47 1/4.47
30/3.20 713.20
26/3.44 7/2.67
24/3.58 7/2.39
18/4.14 1/4.14
30/2.92 7/2.92
26/3.14 7/2.44
2413.27 712.18
18/3.77 113.77
30/2.69 7/2.69
26/2.89 712.25
18/3.47 113.47
26/2.73 712.12
26/2.57 7/2.00
18/3.09 1/3.09
6/4.77 11477
12/3.37 713.37
16/2.86 19/2.48
12/3.20 713.20
12/3.08 7/3.08
6/4.25 1/4.25
12/2.92 7/2.92
12/2.69 712.69
6/3.78 1/3.78
12/2.44 712.44
6/3.37 113.37
12/2.34 7/2.34
6/3.00 1/3.00
8/2.54 1/4.24
712.47 1/3.30
6/2.67 1/2.67
7/1.96 1/2.61
6/2.12 1/2.12
6/1.89 11.89
6/1.68 1/1.68
ASTM B232
19/2.61 1248.39
19/2.14 1252.09
71313 1249.16
19/2.47 1119.86
19/2.02 1119.13
712.97 1119.81
19/2.33 998.32
7/2.81 1002.28
19/2.21 898.30
7/2.66 900.26
19/2.60 798.85
71317 800.79

323.02
323.01
307.06
307.06
305.83
306.13
282.07
282.59
282.31
282.47
241.27
241.65
241.58
242.31
200.90
201.34
201.56
200.93
170.50
170.55
170.22
152.19
134.87
134.98
107.22
107.04
102.79
96.51
89.41
85.12
80.36
68.20
67.33
56.11
53.52
51.61
424
40.54
33.54
33.59
2112
21.18
16.83
13.30

101.65
68.34
53.86
91.04
60.89
48.50
81.01
43.41
72.88
38.90
100.88
55.25

8.97
17.95
69.62
71.65
49.81
39.78
65.82
45.92
36.60
15.69
56.30
39.19
31.40
13.46
46.88
32.73
26.13
11.16
39.78
27.83
9.46
2411
21.99
7.50
17.87
62.44
91.78
56.30
52.15
14.19
46.88
39.78
1.22
32.73
8.92
30.10
7.07
14.12
8.55
5.60
5.35
3.53
2.81
222

1350.04
1320.43
1303.02
1210.90
1180.02
1168.30
1079.33
1045.69
971.19
939.16
899.72
856.03

331.99
340.96
376.69
378.71
355.64
345.92
347.89
328.50
318.90
298.17
297.57
280.84
272.99
255.77
247.78
234.07
227.68
212.09
210.28
198.39
179.68
176.90
156.87
142.48
125.09
169.47
194.57
152.81
141.56
99.30
127.24
107.98
78.55
88.84
62.44
81.71
49.48
54.66
42.09
39.19
26.47
24.11
19.64
15.52

306
269
250
275
240
226
245
202
226
181
240
186

60.7
69.7
133
129
108
95.9
123
101
88.3
61.0
105
86.4
76.8
52.3
90.3
721
64.7
434
74
62.8
38.2
56.6
50.2
30.3
371
91.8
127
82.8
76.7
29.4
7.1
60.7
23.3
50.2
194
46.2
15.8
229
16.1
12.7
10.5
8.30
6.68
5.28

0.0890
0.0890
0.0912
0.0911
0.0922
0.0925
0.0991
0.0998
0.1003
0.1017
0.1159
0.1167
0.1172
0.1186
0.1392
0.1400
0.1405
0.1430
0.1640
0.1653
0.1688
0.1852
0.2090
0.2129
0.2667
0.2481
0.2478
0.2751
0.2970
0.3359
0.3304
0.3893
0.4247
04732
0.5343
0.5145
0.6742
0.7089
0.8525
0.8512
1.3539
1.3501
1.6987
2.1499

0.0230
0.0230
0.0231
0.0256
0.0257
0.0257
0.0287
0.0288
0.0319
0.0320
0.0356
0.0357

23.66
23.90
25.24
25.27
2451
24.19
24.22
23.55
23.22
22.35
22.40
21.77
21.49
20.70
20.44
19.88
19.62
18.85
18.83
18.31
17.35
17.28
16.28
15.45
14.31
16.85
18.12
16.00
15.40
12.75
14.60
13.45
11.34
12.20
10.11
1.70
9.00

9.32

8.24

8.01

6.53

6.36

5.67

5.04

47.85
47.34
46.99
45.31
44.74
4451
42.77
421
40.57
39.90
39.04
38.07

continued

961
1031
1398
1413
1237
1160
1298
1142
1069
902
1110
976
915
773
925
814
763
641
785
690
543
615
546
431
433
785
1003
707
655
344
589
500
272
4N
216
378
171
222
159
136
100
86
68
54

4274
4023
3901
3833
3595
3499
3416
3132
3073
2812
3015
2652



Technical details

710
710
630
630
560
560
500
500
450
450
400
400
400
356
355
355
315
315
315
315
280
280
280
280
250
250
250
250
224
224
224
224
200
200
200
200
180
180
180
180
160
160
160
160
140
140
140
125
125
125
100
100
100
90
80
80
4l
63
63
56
50
50
40
40
315
315

54/4.09
45/4.48
54/3.85
45/4.22
54/3.63
45/3.98
54/3.43
45/3.76
54/3.26
45/3.57
30/4.12
26/4.43
24]4.61
30/3.88
26/4.17
24]4.34
30/3.66
26/3.93
2414.09
18/4.72
30/3.45
26/3.70
24/3.85
18/4.45
30/3.26
26/3.50
24/3.64
18/4.21
30/3.08
26/3.31
24/3.45
18/3.98
30/2.91
26/3.13
24/3.26
18/3.76
30/2.76
26/2.97
24/3.09
18/3.57
30/2.61
26/2.80
2412.91
18/3.36
26/2.62
2412.73
18/3.15
26/2.47
2412.58
18/2.97
16/2.82
12/3.26
6/4.61
12/3.09
12/12.91
6/4.12
12/2.74
12/2.59
6/3.66
12/2.44
12/2.30
6/3.26
8/2.52
6/2.91
712.39
6/2.59

ASTM B232

19/2.45
712.99
19/2.31
712.81
19/2.18
7/2.65
713.43
7/2.51
7/3.26
7/2.38
19/2.47
7/3.45
713.07
19/2.33
713.24
7/2.89
19/2.20
7/3.06
712.73
1/4.72
7/3.45
7/2.88
712,57
1/4.45
713.26
712.72
71243
1/4.21
713.08
712.57
712.30
1/3.98
7/2.91
712.43
71217
1/3.76
712.76
712.31
712.06
113.57
7/2.61
712.18
711.94
1/3.36
7/2.04
711.82
113.15
711.92
71n.72
1/2.97
19/2.44
713.26
1/4.61
713.09
71291
1/4.12
712.74
7/2.59
1/3.66
712.44
712.30
1/3.26
1/4.20
1/2.91
1/3.19
1/2.59

709.47
709.35
628.65
629.40
558.85
559.85
498.97
499.67
450.73
450.44
399.95
400.75
400.59
354.71
355.09
355.04
315.63
315.39
315.32
314.95
280.45
279.56
279.40
279.95
250.41
250.15
249.75
250.57
223.52
223.73
224.36
223.94
199.53
200.06
200.33
199.87
179.49
180.13
179.98
180.18
160.51
160.10
159.62
159.60
140.17
140.48
140.28
124.58
125.47
124.70
99.93
100.16
100.15
89.99
79.81
79.99
70.76
63.22
63.13
56.11
49.86
50.08
39.90
39.91
31.40
31.61

89.57
49.15
79.63
434
70.92
38.61
64.68
34.64
58.43
31.14
91.04
65.44
51.82
81.01
57.11
45.92
72.23
51.48
40.97
17.50
65.44
45.60
36.31
15.55
58.43
40.67
32.46
13.92
52.15
36.31
29.08
12.44
46.56
32.46
25.89
11.10
41.88
29.34
23.33
10.01
37.45
26.13
20.69

8.87
22.88
18.21

7.79
20.27
16.26

6.93
88.84
58.43
16.69
52.49
46.56
13.33
41.28
36.88
10.52
32.73
29.08

8.35
13.85
6.65

7.99

5.27

799.04
758.50
708.27
672.81
629.77
598.46
563.65
534.30
509.16
481.58
490.99
466.19
452.41
435.73
412.80
400.96
387.85
366.87
356.29
332.45
345.88
325.16
315.71
295.50
308.84
290.82
282.21
264.49
275.67
260.04
253.44
236.38
246.08
232.52
226.21
210.97
221.37
209.46
203.31
190.19
197.96
186.22
180.31
168.47
163.05
158.70
148.07
144.85
141.74
131.63
188.78
158.59
116.84
142.48
126.37
93.32
112.03
100.10
73.65
88.84
78.94
58.43
53.76
46.56
39.40
36.88

213
167
189
148
173
132
154
18
139
108
170
139
123
151
123
m
138
10
98.7
68.0
122
100
87.5
60.4
109
89.5
79.4
54.1
974
80.0
720
48.3
89.7
71.5
64.2
43.1
80.7
65.4
57.8
40.4
72.9
58.9
52.0
35.8
52.2
46.4
31.5
46.9
415
28.8
123
85.9
34.6
77.2
70.6
276
62.9
56.2
21
50.2
454
18.1
22.5
14.9
15.1
1.9

0.0401
0.0403
0.0453
0.0454
0.0509
0.0511
0.0568
0.0572
0.0628
0.0634
0.0700
0.0703
0.0707
0.0789
0.0794
0.0798
0.0887
0.0894
0.0898
0.0912
0.0997
0.1008
0.1014
0.1026
0.1117
0.1127
0.1134
0.1147
0.1251
0.1260
0.1262
0.1283
0.1402
0.1409
0.1414
0.1438
0.1558
0.1565
0.1574
0.1595
0.1742
0.1761
0.1775
0.1800
0.2011
0.2016
0.2048
0.2263
0.2258
0.2304
0.2550
0.2651
0.2855
0.2950
0.3327
0.3575
0.3752
0.4200
0.4530
0.4732
0.5325
0.5710
0.7202
0.7166
0.9105
0.9046

36.79
35.85
34.65
33.75
32.68
31.83
30.87
30.09
29.34
28.56
28.83
28.07
27.65
2117
26.40
26.03
25.64
24.90
24.55
23.60
24.15
23.44
231
22.25
22.82
22.16
21.85
21.05
21.56
20.95
20.70
19.90
20.37
19.81
19.55
18.80
19.32
18.81
18.54
17.85
18.27
17.74
17.46
16.80
16.60
16.38
15.75
15.64
15.48
14.85
17.84
16.30
13.83
15.45
14.55
12.36
13.70
12.95
10.98
12.20
11.50
9.78
9.24
8.73
797
7.77

continued

2678
2351
2375
2084
2112
1854
1889
1656
1706
1492
1824
1622
1515
1620
1435
1343
1443
1277
1194
1005
1291
131
1058
893
1152
1011
946
800
1029
904
849
715
918
808
758
638
826
729
681
575
739
648
604
509
567
532
448
504
475
398
972
734
405
660
585
323
519
463
255
4N
365
202
218
161
148
128

21



Bare Conductors

Technical details ASTM B232 continued
Size of Structure Calculated area Rated .DC Overall Approx.
conductorn ————————— strength re3|stapce diameter weight
St at20C
cmil No./mm No./mm mm? mm? mm? kN Q/km mm kg/km
25 71213 1/2.84 24.94 6.33 31.28 12.3 1.1464 7.10 18
25 6/2.30 1/2.30 24.93 4.15 29.08 9.7 1.1471 6.90 101
20 M 1/2.55 20.06 51 25.16 10.0 1.4257 6.37 95
20 6/2.06 1/2.06 20.00 3.33 23.33 7.84 1.4299 6.18 81
16 6/1.84 1/1.84 15.95 2.66 18.61 6.33 1.7923 5.52 65
125 6/1.63 1/1.63 12.52 2.09 14.61 497 2.2838 489 51

Technical details BS EN 50182

Calculated area . Diameter Approx. Rated .DC
Newcode Oldcode — ————————__ \eight strength 'oSaN%®

St conductor at20C

15-AL1/3-ST1A 16/2.5 15.27 2.54 17.81 6 1 1.80 1.80 540 616 5.80 1.8769
24-AL1/4-ST1A 25/4 23.86 3.98 27.83 6 1 2.25 2.25 6.75 96.3 8.95 1.2012
34-AL1/6-ST1A 35/6 34.35 573 40.08 6 1 2.70 2.70 8.10 138.7 12.37 0.8342
44-AL1B2-STIA  44/32 4398 3167 75.65 147 2.00 240 11.20 369.3 4424 0.6574
48-AL1/8-ST1A 50/8 48.25 8.04 56.30 6 1 3.20 3.20 9.60 194.8 16.81 0.5939
51-AL1/30-ST1A 50/30 51.17 29.85 81.01 12 7 2.33 2.33 11.65 3747 42.98 0.5644
70-AL1/11-ST1A 70/12 69.89 11.40 81.29 26 7 1.85 1.44 11.72 282.2 26.27 0.4132
94-AL1/15-ST1A 95/15 94.39 15.33 109.73 26 7 215 1.67 13.61 380.6 34.93 0.3060
97-AL1/56-ST1A 95/55 96.51 56.30 152.81 12 7 3.20 3.20 16.00 706.8 77.85 0.2992
106-AL1/76-ST1A 105/75 105.67 75.55 181.21 14 19 3.10 2.25 17.45 885.3 105.82 0.2742
122-AL1/20-ST1A 120/20 121.57 19.85 141.42 26 7 244 1.90 15.46 491.0 4450 0.2376
122-AL171-STIA 120070 122.15 7125 19340 12 7 3.60 3,60 18.00 894.5 97.92 0.2364
128-AL1/30-STIA  125/30 127.92 29.85 15776 30 7 2.33 233 16.31 587.0 56.41 0.2260
149-AL1/24-ST1A 150/25 148.86 24.25 173.11 26 7 2.70 210 17.10 600.8 53.67 0.1940
172-AL1/40-ST1A 170/40 171.77 40.08 211.85 30 7 2.70 2.70 18.90 788.2 74.89 0.1683
184-AL1/30-STIA  185/30 183.78 29.85 21363 26 7 3.00 233 18.99 741.0 65.27 0.1571
209-AL1/34-STIA  210/35 209.10 34.09 4319 26 7 3.20 249 2027 844.1 73.36 0.1381
212-AL1/49-ST1A 210/50 212.06 49.48 261.54 30 7 3.00 3.00 21.00 973.1 92.46 0.1363
231-AL1/30-ST1A 230/30 230.91 29.85 260.75 24 7 3.50 2.33 20.99 870.9 7213 0.1250
243-AL1/39-STIA  240/40 243.05 39.49 28254 26 7 345 268 2184 980.1 85.12 0.1188
264-AL1/34-STIA  265/35 263.66 34.09 207175 24 7 3.74 249 2243 994.4 81.04 0.1095
304-AL1/49-ST1A 300/50 304.26 49.48 353.74 26 7 3.86 3.00 24.44 1227.3 105.09 0.0949
305-AL1/39-ST1A 305/40 304.62 39.49 344.10 54 7 2.68 2.68 24.12 1151.2 96.80 0.0949
635-AL1/30-ST1A 340/30 634.70 29.85 664.55 48 7 3.00 2.33 24.99 1987.8 141.92 0.0455
382-AL1/49-STIA  380/50 381.70 49.48 43118 | 54 7 3.00 3.00 27.00 14425 12130 0.0758
386-AL1/34-ST1A 385/35 386.04 34.09 42013 48 7 3.20 2.49 26.67 1333.6 102.56 0.0749
434-AL1/56-ST1A 435/55 434.29 56.30 490.59 54 7 3.20 3.20 28.80 1641.3 133.59 0.0666
449-AL1/39-STIA  450/40 448.71 39.49 48820 | 48 7 345 268 2874 1549.1 119.05 0.0644
490-AL1/64-ST1A 490/65 490.28 63.55 553.83 54 7 340 3.40 30.60 1852.9 150.81 0.0590
494-AL1/34-ST1A 495/35 494.36 34.09 528.45 45 7 3.74 2.49 29.91 1632.6 117.96 0.0584
511-AL1/45-ST1A 510/45 510.54 4528 555.82 48 7 3.68 2.87 30.69 1765.3 133.31 0.0566
550-AL1/71-ST1A 550/70 549.65 7125 620.91 54 7 3.60 3.60 3240 2077.3 166.32 0.0526
562-AL1/49-ST1A 560/50 561.70 49.48 611.18 48 7 3.86 3.00 32.16 1939.6 146.28 0.0515
571-AL1/39-ST1A 570/40 571.16 39.49 610.64 45 7 4.02 2.68 32.16 1887.1 136.40 0.0506
653-AL1/45-ST1A 650/45 653.49 45.28 698.78 45 7 4.30 2.87 34.41 2159.9 156.18 0.0442
679-AL1/86-ST1A 680/85 678.59 85.95 764.54 54 19 4.00 2.40 36.00 2549.7 206.56 0.0426
1046-AL1/45-STIA  1045/45 1045.59 4528 100087 72 7 430 287 4301 32482 218.92 0.0277
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Technical details

BS EN 50182

Bare Conductors

Calculated area Diameter Approx. Rated .DC
New code Odcode — . weight strength 'oSSance
Al St Total St conductor at20cC
mm? mm?

27-AL1/9-ST1A FA18 26.7 9.3 36.0 8 1 2.06 3.44 7.56 1456 15,02 1.0776
38-AL1/13-ST1A FA25 380 133 513 8 1 246 411 9.03 2077 2125 0.7557
40-AL1/7-ST1A FA 25 39.6 6.6 46.2 6 1 2.90 2.90 8.70 160.0 14.27 0.7231
52-AL1/30-ST1A FA 35 52.5 29.6 82.1 12 7 2.36 2.32 11.68 376.4 42.92 0.5501
53-AL1119-ST1A FA35 532 186 718 8 1 291 4.86 10.68 2905 2945 0.5400
56-AL1/9-ST1A FA35 55.8 93 65.1 6 1 344 344 10.32 225.1 19.42 05139
79-AL1/46-ST1A FA 50 79.3 46.2 125.5 12 7 2.90 2.90 14.50 580.5 66.18 0.3643
80-AL1/13-ST1A FA 50 79.6 13.3 92.9 6 1 411 4.1 12.33 3214 27.33 0.3600
111-AL1119-ST1A FA70 113 186 1299 6 1 4.86 4.86 14.58 449.4 38.21 0.2575
112-AL1/65-ST1A FA70 115 65.1 1766 12 7 344 344 17.20 816.8 89.97 0.2589
112-AL1/18-ST1A FA70 111.8 18.2 130.0 26 7 2.34 1.82 14.82 451.2 40.87 0.2583
151-AL1/25-ST1A FA 95 151.1 24.7 175.8 26 7 272 212 17.24 610.5 54.59 0.1912
151-AL1/35-ST1A FA95 150.8 352 1860 | 30 7 253 253 17.71 692.1 65.76 0.1916
191-AL1/31-ST1A FA 120 1912 31.1 24 | 2% 7 3.06 2.38 19.38 7716 67.05 0.1510
191-AL1/45-ST1A FA120 191.4 447 236.0 30 7 2.85 2.85 19.95 878.2 83.44 0.1510
239-AL1/39-ST1A FA 150 238.8 38.9 271.7 26 7 3.42 2.66 21.66 963.9 83.76 0.1209
238-AL1/56-ST1A FA 150 238.3 55.6 2039 | 30 7 318 3.18 2226 1093.4 10047 0.1213
203-AL1/48-ST1A FA185 203.3 478 M2 8 7 3.79 295 2401 1184.3 101.47 0.0985
294-AL1/69-ST1A FA 185 293.6 68.5 362.1 30 7 3.53 3.53 24.71 1347.3 122.33 0.0984
381-AL1/62-ST1A FA 240 381.1 62.1 4432 26 7 4.32 3.36 27.36 1538.0 129.25 0.0758
381-AL1/87-ST1A FA 240 380.8 86.7 4674 30 19 402 241 28.13 17336 159.73 0.0760
382-AL1/49-ST1A FA 240 3817 495 4312 54 7 3.00 3.00 27.00 14425 12130 0.0758
402-AL1/52-ST1A FA 253 GONDOR 402.3 52.2 4545 54 7 3.08 3.08 27.72 1520.5 123.75 0.0719
476-AL1/78-ST1A FA 300 26/7 476.4 7.7 554.1 26 7 4.83 3.76 30.60 1923.6 161.72 0.0606
477-AL1/109-ST1A FA 300 4771 108.8 5859 | 30 19 450 2.70 3150 21738 200.36 0.0606
476-AL1/62-ST1A FA 300 476.0 617 5377 54 7 3.35 3.35 30.15 1798.8 146.40 0.0608
525-AL1/68-ST1A FA 329CURLEW 525.5 68.1 593.6 54 7 3.52 3.52 31.68 1986.0 159.01 0.0550
565-AL1/72-ST1A FA 354FINCH 565.0 716 636.6 54 19 3.65 219 32.85 2123.0 174.14 0.0512
606-AL1/77-ST1A FA 380GRCKLE 606.0 769 6829 | 54 19 378 227 34.03 22780 184.62 0.0477
645-AL1/82-STIA  FA4OSPHEASANT = 645.1 817 7268 | 54 19 390 234 35.10 24238 196.36 0.0448
766-AL1/97-ST1A FA 481PARROT 766.1 97.0 8631 54 19 425 2.55 38.25 28783 233.19 0.0377
806-AL1/102-ST1A FA 506FALCON 806.2 102.4 908.7 54 19 4.36 2.62 39.26 3031.7 245.77 0.0358
1223-AL1/307-ST1A FAT70 1222.7 306.9 1529.7 72 37 4.65 3.25 50.65 5796.3 533.27 0.0237
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Bare Conductors

Technical details BS EN 50182

Calculated area : Diameter Approx. Rated .DC
New code Odcode —FF—————— ———————————————  weight strength L
Al St Total St conductor at20cC
mm? mm?
11-AL1/2-ST1A MOLE 10.6 1.8 124 6 1 1.50 1.50 4.50 42.8 414 2.7027
21-AL1/3-ST1A SQUIRREL 21.0 35 245 6 1 2.1 2.1 6.33 84.7 7.87 1.3659
26-AL1/4-ST1A GOPHER 26.2 44 30.6 6 1 2.36 2.36 7.08 106.0 9.58 1.0918
32-AL1/5-ST1A WEASEL 316 53 36.9 6 1 2.59 2.59 777 1276 11.38 0.9065
37-AL1/6-ST1A FOX 36.7 6.1 428 6 1 2.79 2.79 8.37 148.1 13.21 0.7812
42-AL1/7-ST1A FERRET 424 71 495 6 1 3.00 3.00 9.00 1712 15.27 0.6757
53-AL1/9-ST1A RABBIT 52.9 8.8 61.7 6 1 3.35 3.35 10.05 2135 18.42 0.5419
63-AL1/11-ST1A MINK 63.1 10.5 73.6 6 1 3.66 3.66 10.98 254.9 21.67 0.4540
63-AL1/37-ST1A SKUNK 63.2 36.9 100.1 12 7 2.59 2.59 12.95 463.0 52.79 0.4568
75-AL1/13-ST1A BEAVER 75.0 125 87.5 6 1 3.99 3.99 11.97 302.9 25.76 0.3820
73-AL1/43-ST1A HORSE 734 42.8 116.2 12 7 2.79 2.79 13.95 537.3 61.26 0.3936
79-AL1/13-ST1A RACOON 78.8 13.1 92.0 6 1 4.09 4.09 12.27 318.3 27.06 0.3635
84-AL1/14-ST1A OTTER 83.9 14.0 97.9 6 1 422 422 12.66 338.8 28.81 0.3415
95-AL1/16-ST1A CAT 95.4 15.9 111.3 6 1 4.50 4.50 13.50 385.3 32.76 0.3003
105-AL1/17-ST1A HARE 105.0 175 122.5 6 1 4.72 4.72 14.16 423.8 36.04 0.2730
105-AL1/14-ST1A DOG 105.0 13.6 118.5 6 7 4.72 1.57 14.15 394.0 32.65 0.2733
132-AL1/20-ST1A COYOTE 1317 20.1 151.8 26 7 2.54 191 15.89 520.7 45.86 0.2192
132-AL1/7-ST1A COUGAR 1315 7.3 138.8 18 1 3.05 3.05 15.25 418.8 29.74 0.2188
131-AL1/31-ST1A TIGER 131.2 30.6 161.9 30 7 2.36 2.36 16.52 602.2 57.87 0.2202
158-AL1/37-ST1A WOLF 158.1 36.9 194.9 30 7 2.59 2.59 18.13 725.3 68.91 0.1829
159-AL1/9-ST1A DINGO 158.7 8.8 167.5 18 1 3.35 3.35 16.75 505.2 35.87 0.1814
183-AL1/43-ST1A LYNX 183.4 42.8 226.2 30 7 2.79 2.79 19.53 841.6 79.97 0.1576
184-AL1/10-ST1A CARACAL 184.2 10.2 194.5 18 1 3.61 3.61 18.05 586.7 40.74 0.1562
212-AL1/49-ST1A PANTHER 2121 495 261.5 30 7 3.00 3.00 21.00 973.1 92.46 0.1363
211-AL1/12-ST1A JAGUAR 210.6 17 222.3 18 1 3.86 3.86 19.30 670.8 46.57 0.1366
238-AL1/56-ST1A LION 238.3 55.6 293.9 30 7 3.18 3.18 22.26 1093.4 100.47 0.1213
264-AL1/62-ST1A BEAR 264.4 61.7 326.1 30 7 3.35 3.35 2345 12134 111.50 0.1093
324-AL1/76-ST1A GOAT 324.3 75.7 400.0 30 7 3.71 3.71 25.97 1488.2 135.13 0.0891
375-AL1/88-ST1A SHEEP 375.1 875 462.6 30 7 3.99 3.99 27.93 1721.3 156.30 0.0771
374-AL1/48-ST1A ANTELOPE 3741 48.5 4226 54 7 2.97 297 26.73 1413.8 118.88 0.0773
382-AL1/49-ST1A BISON 381.7 495 431.2 54 7 3.00 3.00 27.00 1442.5 121.30 0.0758
430-AL1/100-ST1A DEER 429.6 100.2 529.8 30 7 4.27 4.27 29.89 1971.4 179.00 0.0673
429-AL1/56-ST1A ZEBRA 428.9 55.6 484.5 54 7 3.18 3.18 28.62 1620.8 131.92 0.0674
477-AL1/111-ST1A ELK 4771 1.3 588.5 30 7 4.50 4.50 31.50 2189.5 198.80 0.0606
476-AL1/62-ST1A CAMEL 476.0 61.7 537.7 54 7 3.35 3.35 30.15 1798.8 146.40 0.0608
528-AL1/69-ST1A MOOSE 528.5 68.5 597.0 54 7 3.53 3.53 31.77 1997.3 159.92 0.0547
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Aluminum conductors,aluminum-clad steel reinforced
(ACSR/AS)

Aluminum

Aluminum clad steel

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded EC grade
Aluminum Wires, Aluminum-clad Steel Wire(s)

reinforced
Features Application
Has better conduct performance, excellent tensile It is used for overhead power transmission and
strength and good mechanic property. distribution line.

Compared with common steel core stranded
aluminum wire, It has no electro-chemical reaction Standards
problem, anti-corrosion, long life service time IEC ,ASTM

Technical details IEC 61089

16 1513 6/1.81 1/1.81 15 2.57 18.01 5.94 1.8337 543 59.4

25 2414 6/2.26 112.26 24 4.01 28.08 9.02 1.1472 6.78 92.7

40 38/5 6/2.85 1/2.85 38 6.38 44,66 14.16 0.7244 8.55 147.4
63 60/10 6/3.58 1/3.58 60 10.07 7047 21.14 0.4588 10.70 232.6
100 95/15 6/4.51 1/4.51 96 15.98 111.83 31.80 0.2869 13.50 369.1

125 125/5 18/2.95 1/2.95 123 6.83 129.86 29.11 0.2309 14.80 384.0
125 120/20 26/2.43 711.89 121 19.6 140.22 44.67 0.2291 15.40 462.6
160 160/10 18/3.34 1/3.34 158 8.8 166.47 36.36 0.1798 16.70 4922
160 155/25 26/2.74 71213 153 24.9 178.25 55.99 0.1812 17.40 588.0
200 200/10 18/3.74 113.74 198 1.0 208.74 43.73 0.1434 18.70 617.2
200 200/30 26/3.07 712.39 192 314 223.86 69.44 0.1444 19.50 738.7
250 250/25 22/3.76 7/2.09 244 24.0 268.29 67.90 0.1153 21.30 831.9
250 250/40 26/3.43 712,67 240 39.2 279.43 86.67 0.1155 21.70 9221

315 310/20 45/2.96 71.97 310 213 331.00 78.25 0.0916 23.70 995.9
315 300/50 26/3.85 7/2.99 303 49.2 351.83 107.41 0.0915 24.40 1160.2
400 395/25 45/3.34 71222 394 271 421.37 97.57 0.0721 26.70 1267.7
400 387/50 54/3.02 713.02 387 50.1 436.95 123.99 0.0723 27.20 1400.5
450 440/30 45/3.54 7/2.36 443 30.6 473.52 107.61 0.0641 28.30 1425.2
450 435/35 54/3.21 713.21 437 56.7 493.66 140.09 0.0641 28.90 1582.3
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Bare Conductors

Technical details IEC 61089 continued
Size of Structure Calculated area Rated .DC Overall Approx.
Code conductor 0 strength reS|sta[1 = diameter weight
number Al ACS at20C
500 490/35 45/3.73 7/2.49 492 341 525.81 119.58 0.0577 29.90 1582.9
500 485/60 54/3.38 7/3.38 485 62.8 547.34 154.06 0.0577 30.40 1754.4
560 550/40 45/3.95 7/2.63 551 38.0 589.47 133.87 0.0515 31.60 17738
560 545/70 54/3.58 19/2.15 544 69.0 612.54 169.75 0.0515 32.20 1959.9
630 620/40 45/4.19 712.79 620 42.8 663.29 150.64 0.0458 33.50 1996.0
630 610/75 54/3.79 19/2.28 609 77.6 686.77 190.56 0.0460 34.10 2198.3
710 700/50 45/4.44 7/2.96 697 482 744.91 169.28 0.0407 35.50 22419
710 700/85 54/4.03 19/2.42 689 87.4 776.19 215.08 0.0407 36.30 2483.4
800 790/35 72/3.74 7/2.49 791 341 825.07 167.46 0.0362 37.40 2410.8
800 785/65 84/3.45 713.45 785 65.4 850.69 206.79 0.0361 38.00 2604.2
800 775100 54/4.28 19/2.57 77 98.6 875.47 242.58 0.0361 38.50 2801.0
900 900/40 7213.97 7/2.65 891 38.6 929.87 188.93 0.0321 39.70 2171.7
900 880/75 84/3.66 7/3.66 884 73.7 957.41 22242 0.0321 40.30 2930.8
1000 990/45 72/4.18 712.79 988 428 1030.84 209.45 0.0290 41.80 3012.9
1120 1110/45 72/4.43 191.77 1110 468 1156.51 233.66 0.0258 44.30 3376.4
1120 1100/90 84/4.08 19/2.45 1098 89.6 1187.79 283.20 0.0258 44.90 3631.2
1250 1235/50 72/4.68 19/1.87 1239 52.2 1290.73 260.78 0.0231 46.80 3768.2
1250 1225/100 84/4.31 19/2.59 1226 100.1 1325.63 316.20 0.0231 47.40 4053.0

Technical details ASTM B549

DC

Size of Structure Calculated area Rated : Overall Approx.
Sl conductor 0 strength reS|sta[1 = diameter weight
number Al ACS ACS e 2UE
No./mm No./mm
Thrasher 2312000 76/4.430 19/2.068 117142 63.82 1235.24 246 0.0238 45.78 3687
Kiwi 2167000 72/4.407 7/2.939 1098.27 47.49 1145.76 218 0.0254 44.07 3374
Bluebird 2156000 84/4.069 19/2.441 1092.31 88.92 1181.23 262 0.0253 44.76 3633
Chukar 1780000 84/3.698 19/2.220 902.20 73.54 975.75 221 0.0306 40.68 3001
Falcon 1590000 54/4.359 19/2.616 805.86 102.12 907.98 236 0.0338 39.23 2922
Lapwing 1590000 45/4.775 7/3.183 805.84 55.70 861.54 185 0.0343 38.20 2603
Parrot 1510500 54/4.247 19/2.548 764.98 96.88 861.86 224 0.0356 38.22 2774
Nuthatch 1510500 45/4.653 7/3.101 765.19 52.87 818.06 176 0.0362 37.22 2471
Plover 1431000 54/4.135 19/2.482 725.16 91.93 817.09 212 0.0375 37.22 2630
Bobolink 1431000 45/4.529 7/3.020 724.95 50.14 775.09 167 0.0382 36.23 2342
Martin 1351500 54/4.018 19/2.410 684.71 86.67 771.38 200 0.0398 36.16 2482
Dipper 1351500 45/4.402 7/2.934 684.86 47.33 732.19 158 0.0404 35.21 2212
Pheasant 1272000 54/3.899 19/2.339 644.75 81.64 726.39 188 0.0422 35.09 2338
Bittern 1272000 45/4.270 7/2.847 644.41 44.56 688.97 148 0.0429 34.16 2082
Skylark 1272000 36/4.775 1/4.775 644.67 17.91 662.58 114 0.0437 3343 1897
Grackle 1192500 54/3.774 19/2.266 604.07 76.62 680.70 177 0.0451 33.97 2191
Bunting 1192500 45/4.135 712.756 604.30 41.76 646.06 139 0.0458 33.08 1952
Finch 1113000 54/3.647 19/2.189 564.10 71.50 635.61 167 0.0483 32.83 2046
Bluejay 1113000 45/3.995 7/2.664 564.08 39.02 603.09 130 0.0490 31.96 1822
Curlew 1033500 54/3.513 7/3.513 523.41 67.85 591.26 155 0.0519 31.62 1900
Ortolan 1033500 45/3.848 712.565 523.33 36.17 559.50 120 0.0529 30.78 1690
Tanager 1033500 36/4.303 1/4.303 523.52 14.54 538.07 93.5 0.0538 30.12 1540
Cardinal 954000 54/3.376 7/3.376 483.38 62.66 546.04 145 0.0561 30.38 1755
Rail 954000 45/3.698 712.466 483.32 33.43 516.76 13 0.0572 29.59 1561
Catbird 954000 36/4.135 1/4.135 483.44 13.43 496.87 86.4 0.0583 28.95 1422
Canary 900000 54/3.279 713.279 456.00 59.11 515.11 137 0.0595 29.51 1655
Ruddy 900000 45/3.592 712.395 456.01 31.54 487.55 107 0.0607 28.74 1473
Mallard 795000 30/4.135 19/2.482 402.87 91.93 494.80 165 0.0655 28.95 1729
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Technical details ASTM B549

Condor 795000 54/3.081 7/3.081 402.59 52.19 454.78 123 0.0674 2173 1462
Tern 795000 45/3.376 7/2.250 402.82 27.83 430.65 94.5 0.0687 27.01 1301
Drake 795000 26/4.442 713.454 402.92 65.59 468.51 136 0.0667 28.13 1551
Cuckoo 795000 2414.623 7/3.081 402.86 52.19 455.04 122 0.0674 27.74 1462
Coot 795000 36/3.774 113.774 402.71 11.19 413.90 723 0.0700 26.42 1185
Redwing 715500 30/3.922 19/2.352 362.43 82.55 444.98 148 0.0728 27.45 1555
Starling 715500 26/4.214 713.277 362.62 59.04 421.66 122 0.0741 26.69 1396
Stilt 715500 2414.387 7/2.924 362.78 47.00 409.78 110 0.0748 26.32 1317
Gannet 666600 26/4.067 7/3.162 337.76 54.97 392.73 115 0.0795 25.75 1300
Flamingo 666600 24/4.234 7/2.822 337.91 43.78 381.69 103 0.0803 25.40 1227
Egret 636000 30/3.698 19/2.220 322.22 73.54 395.76 133 0.0819 25.89 1383
Scoter 636000 30/3.698 7/3.698 322.22 75.18 397.40 131 0.0816 25.89 1393
Grosbeak 636000 26/3.973 7/3.089 322.33 52.46 374.79 110 0.0833 25.16 1241
Rook 636000 2414135 712.756 322.29 41.76 364.05 97.8 0.0842 24.81 170
Swift 636000 36/3.376 1/3.376 322.25 8.95 33121 59.9 0.0874 23.63 948
Kingbird 636000 18/4.775 1/4.775 322.34 17.91 340.24 66.7 0.0874 23.88 1007
Teal 605000 30/3.607 19/2.164 306.55 69.88 376.43 127 0.0861 25.25 1315
Wood Duck 605000 30/3.607 713.607 306.55 71.53 378.08 127 0.0858 25.25 1325
Squab 605000 26/3.874 713.012 306.47 49.88 356.34 105 0.0877 24.53 1180
Peacock 605000 24]4.034 7/2.690 306.74 39.78 346.53 93.1 0.0885 2421 114
Eagle 556500 30/3.459 713.459 281.91 65.78 347.69 19 0.0933 24.21 1219
Dove 556500 26/3.716 7/2.891 281.98 45.95 327.93 97.8 0.0953 23.54 1086
Parakeet 556500 24/3.868 712.578 282.02 36.54 318.56 85.6 0.0962 23.21 1024
Osprey 556500 18/4.465 1/4.465 281.84 15.66 297.50 58.8 0.1000 22.33 881
Hen 477000 30/3.203 7/3.203 241.73 56.40 298.13 104 0.1088 2242 1045
Hawk 477000 26/3.439 7/2.675 241.51 39.34 280.85 83.7 0.1112 2178 930
Flicker 477000 24/3.581 7/2.388 241.72 31.35 273.07 745 0.1123 2149 878
Pelican 477000 18/4.135 1/4.135 241.72 13.43 255.15 50.9 0.1165 20.68 755
Lark 397500 30/2.924 712.924 201.45 47.00 248.45 87.2 0.1305 2047 871
Ibis 397500 26/3.139 712441 201.21 32.76 233.97 69.7 0.1335 19.88 775
Brant 397500 24/3.269 72179 201.43 26.10 227.54 62.1 0.1347 19.61 731
Chickadee 397500 18/3.774 113.774 201.36 11.19 212.54 42.7 0.1399 18.87 629
Oriole 336400 30/2.690 7/2.690 170.50 39.78 210.28 74.6 0.1542 18.83 7371
Linnet 336400 26/2.888 7/2.245 170.32 21.71 198.03 59.8 0.1577 18.29 656
Merlin 336400 18/3.472 1/3.472 170.42 947 179.89 376 0.1653 17.36 533
Ostrich 300000 26/2.728 712121 151.97 2473 176.70 54.1 0.1768 17.28 585
Partridge 266800 26/2.573 7/2.002 135.19 22.04 157.22 48.1 0.1987 16.30 521
Waxwing 266800 18/3.091 1/3.091 135.07 7.50 142.57 30.0 0.2086 15.46 422
Penguin 211600 6/4.770 1/4.770 107.22 17.87 125.09 34.1 0.2627 14.31 412
Pigeon 167800 6/4.247 1/4.247 85.00 14.17 99.16 28.0 0.3314 12.74 327
Quail 133100 6/3.782 1/13.782 67.40 1.23 78.64 226 0.4180 11.35 259
Raven 105600 6/3.371 1/3.371 53.55 8.93 62.48 18.8 0.5261 10.11 206
Robin 83690 6/3.000 1/3.000 42.41 7.07 49.48 15.3 0.6643 9.00 163
Sparate 66360 712.474 1/3.299 33.65 8.55 42.20 15.6 0.8372 8.25 149
Sparrow 66360 6/2.672 112.672 33.64 5.61 39.25 12.3 0.8373 8.02 129
Swallow 52620 6/2.380 1/2.380 26.69 445 31.14 9.89 1.0554 714 103
Swanate 41740 711.961 112.614 21.14 5.37 26.51 10.2 1.3325 6.54 93
Swan 41740 6/2.118 1/2.118 21.14 3.52 24,66 7.93 1.3327 6.35 81
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Aluminum alloy conductors,steel reinforced(AACSR)

Features
Has better conduct performance, excellent tensile

strength and good mechanic property

Technical details
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Aluminum alloy

Galvanized steel

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded Aluminum Alloy
6201-T81 Wires, Coated-Steel Wire(s) reinforced

Application

It is used for overhead power transmission and

distribution line.

Standards
IEC ,ASTM ,BS EN

21.55

33.54

53.86

84.48

121.21
151.85
166.73
194.47
213.89
243.56
267.99
315.96
334.04
387.09
421.08
492.53
518.58
554.19

9.03
13.96
22.03
34.66
41.20
51.27
69.78
65.54
88.60
81.95
110.54
117.26
138.40
136.54
172.15
172.10
201.16
193.56

9.46
14.63
23.1
35.51
42.09
52.39
73.04
66.26
92.81
82.85
115.79
121.22
144.96
140.07
180.43
176.57
209.49
198.57

9.89
15.25
2419
37.56
42.92
53.51
76.31
68.00
96.73
85.03
120.66
124.90
151.06
143.59
188.71
180.72
217.82
203.22

1.7934
1.1477
0.7173
0.4555
0.2880
0.2304
0.2310
0.1800
0.1805
0.1440
0.1444
0.1154
0.1155
0.0917
0.0917
0.0722
0.0723
0.0642

5.94

741

9.39

1.76
14.25
15.95
16.78
18.05
19.02
20.20
21.27
2313
23.76
25.62
26.68
28.89
29.61
30.63

746
116.6
186.6
2935
366.8
458.7
579.2
586.9
743.0
734.0
927.6
1014.0
1159.9
1197.3
1462.0
1520.3
1737.0
1708.8



Technical details Type B IEC 61089 continued

450 520/67 54/3.49 713.49 517 66.96 583.54 226.47 235.85 245.22 0.0643 31.41 1954.1
500 575/40 45/4.04 712.69 577 39.78 616.64 214.98 220.55 225.72 0.0578 32.31 1899.3
500 575/75 54/3.68 713.68 574 74.45 648.81 251.52 256.74 269.39 0.0578 33.12 2171.8
560 645/45 45/4.27 7/2.85 644 44,66 689.06 241.18 247.43 253.24 0.0516 34.17 2127.9
560 645/80 54/3.90 19/2.34 645 81.71 726.79 283.42 294.86 305.49 0.0516 35.10 24213
630 725/30 72/3.58 712.39 725 31.40 756.16 249.68 254.07 258.15 0.0459 35.81 22486
630 725/90 54/4.13 19/2.48 723 91.78 815.19 318.50 331.35 343.28 0.0459 37.18 27229
710 820/35 72/3.80 7/2.53 817 35.19 851.76 281.13 286.06 290.63 0.0407 37.99 2532.6
710 820/100 54/4.39 19/2.63 817 103.22 920.58 358.68 373.13 386.55 0.0407 39.49 3067.1
800 920/40 72/4.04 712.69 923 39.78 962.75 317.05 322.62 327.79 0.0361 40.39 2854.4
800 920/75 84/3.74 713.74 923 76.90 999.71 356.29 361.67 374.74 0.0362 41.14 3146.5
900 1040/45 72/4.28 7/2.85 1036 44.66 1080.54 356.53 362.78 368.58 0.0321 42.79 3210.4
900 1040/85 84/3.96 7/3.96 1035 86.21 1120.79 400.46 406.49 421.15 0.0322 43.56 3537.4
1000 1150/95 84/4.18 19/2.51 1153 94.01 1246.73 446.72 459.88 472.10 0.0289 45.99 3919.1
1120 1300/105 84/4.42 19/2.65 1289 104.79 1393.68 499.72 514.39 528.01 0.0258 48.61 4385.4

Technical details Type A IEC 61089

16 1813 6/1.99 1/1.99 18.7 3N 21.77 9.68 10.12 10.55 1.7934 5.97 75.4
25 30/5 6/2.48 1/2.48 29.0 4.83 33.81 14.93 15.61 16.24 1.1477 744 175
40 4017 6/3.14 113.14 46.5 7.74 54.21 23.63 2411 25.80 0.7173 942 188.3
63 70112 6/3.94 1/3.94 732 12.19 85.35 36.47 37.32 39.40 0.4555 11.82 296.4
100 115/6 18/2.87 1/2.87 116 6.47 122.92 45.07 45.98 46.82 0.2880 14.35 370.5
125 145/8 18/3.21 113.21 146 8.09 153.76 56.03 57.16 58.29 0.2304 16.05 463.1
125 145/23 26/2.67 712.07 146 23.56 169.13 74.69 77.99 81.28 0.2310 16.89 584.6
160 185/10 18/3.63 1/3.63 186 10.35 196.63 69.97 70.70 72.46 0.1800 18.15 592.8
160 185/30 26/3.02 712.35 186 30.36 216.60 95.06 99.31 103.26 0.1805 19.13 750.0
200 230/13 18/4.05 1/4.05 232 12.88 24477 87.25 88.15 90.34 0.1440 20.25 740.6
200 230/38 26/3.37 712.62 232 37.74 269.65 118.42 123.71 128.61 0.1444 21.34 935.9
250 290/28 22/4.10 7/2.28 290 28.58 319.04 123.93 127.93 131.65 0.1154 23.24 1023.7
250 290/45 26/3.77 7/2.93 290 47.20 337.43 145.16 151.76 157.90 0.1155 23.87 1170.1
315 365/25 45/3.22 712.15 366 2541 391.86 148.68 152.24 155.80 0.0917 25.77 1208.8
315 365/60 26/4.23 713.29 365 59.51 424.89 180.75 189.08 197.41 0.0917 26.79 1474.5
400 460/30 45/3.63 7/2.42 466 32.20 497.91 183.18 187.69 191.87 0.0722 29.04 1534.5
400 460/60 54/3.31 713.31 465 60.23 524.90 217.38 225.82 234.25 0.0723 29.79 1754.8
450 520/35 45/3.85 7/2.56 524 36.03 559.90 205.82 210.86 215.55 0.0642 30.78 1724.8
450 520/67 54/3.51 713.51 523 67.73 590.25 239.25 243.99 255.51 0.0643 31.59 1973.9
500 575/40 45/4.05 71270 580 40.08 619.79 228.71 234.32 239.53 0.0578 32.40 1916.9
500 575/75 54/3.70 713.70 581 75.26 655.88 265.81 271.07 283.87 0.0578 33.30 21934
560 645/45 45/4.29 7/2.86 650 44.97 695.43 256.33 262.63 268.47 0.0516 34.32 21475
560 645/80 54/3.92 19/2.35 652 82.41 734.12 299.01 310.55 321.26 0.0516 35.27 24439
630 725/30 72/3.60 71240 733 31.67 764.54 266.68 271111 275.23 0.0459 36.00 2269.7
630 725/90 54/4.15 19/2.49 730 92.52 822.96 336.05 349.01 361.04 0.0459 37.35 27479
710 820/35 72/3.82 7/2.55 825 35.75 860.93 300.63 305.63 310.28 0.0407 38.21 2558.5
710 820/100 54/4.41 19/2.65 825 104.79 929.62 379.34 394.01 407.63 0.0407 39.71 3101.0
800 920/40 72/4.05 712.70 928 40.08 967.62 338.64 344.25 349.46 0.0361 40.50 2881.1
800 920/75 84/3.75 713.75 928 77.31 1005.07 377.99 383.41 396.55 0.0362 41.25 3174.0
900 1040/45 72/4.30 712.87 1046 45.28 1090.87 381.11 387.45 393.34 0.0321 43.01 3242.7
900 1040/85 84/3.98 7/13.98 1045 87.09 1132.14 425.29 431.38 446.19 0.0322 43.78 3571.7
1000 1150/95 84/4.20 19/2.52 1164 94.76 1258.54 474.06 487.33 499.65 0.0289 46.20 3955.3
1120 1300/105 84/4.44 19/2.66 1301 105.59 1406.16 530.18 544.97 558.69 0.0258 48.82 44256
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Technical details

1250/102
1120/91
1000/81
900/73
800/101
710/90
630/80
560/71
500/63
450/59
400/91
400/65
355/81
355/58
315/72
315/52
280/65
280/46
250/58
250/41
224152
224/36
200/47
200/32

180/42
180/29
160/38
160/26
140/33
140/23

Technical details

34-AL3/6-ST1A
48-AL3/8-ST1A
70-AL3/11-ST1A
94-AL3/22-ST1A
94-AL3/15-ST1A
97-AL3/34-ST1A
122-AL3/20-ST1A
119-AL3/42-ST1A
128-AL3/30-ST1A
149-AL3/24-ST1A
150-AL3/53-ST1A
172-AL3/40-ST1A
184-AL3/30-ST1A
209-AL3/34-ST1A
212-AL3/49-ST1A
243-AL3/39-ST1A
238-AL3/82-ST1A
257-AL3/60-ST1A
304-AL3/49-ST1A
341-AL3/109-ST1A
382-AL3/49-ST1A
449-AL3/39-ST1A
562-AL3/49-ST1A
635-AL3/117-ST1A
679-AL3/86-ST1A
1288-AL3/183-ST1A
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84/4.35
84/4.12
84/3.89
84/3.69
54/4.34
54/4.09
54/3.85
54/3.63
54/3.43
54/3.26
30/4.12
26/4.43
30/3.88
26/4.17
30/3.66
26/3.93
30/3.45
26/3.70
30/3.26
26/3.50
30/3.08
26/3.31
30/2.91
26/3.13
30/2.76
26/2.97
30/2.61
26/2.80
30/2.44
26/2.62

35/6
50/8
70112
94/22
95/15
95/34
120/20
120/42
125/30
150/25
150/35
170/40
185/30
210/35
210/50
240/40
240/80
257/60
300/50
340/110
380/50
450/40
560/50
635/117
680/85
1280/183

ASTM B711

19/2.61 1248.39
19/2.47 1119.86
19/2.33 998.32
19/2.21 898.30
19/2.60 798.85
19/2.45 709.47
19/2.31 628.65
19/2.18 558.85
19/2.06 498.97
19/1.98 450.73
19/2.47 399.95
7/3.45 400.75
19/2.33 354.71
713.24 355.09
19/2.20 315.63
713.06 315.39
713.45 280.45
7/2.88 279.56
713.26 250.41
712.72 250.15
7/3.08 223.52
7/2.57 223.73
71291 199.53
7/2.43 200.06
712.76 179.49
712.31 180.13
712.61 160.51
712.18 160.10
712.44 140.28
712.04 140.17
BS EN 50182
34.35 573 40.08
48.25 8.04 56.30
69.89 11.40 81.29
94.25 21.99 116.24
94.39 15.33 109.73
96.77 34.36 131.13
121.57 19.85 141.42
118.82 41.58 160.40
127.92 29.85 157.76
148.86 24.25 173.1
149.57 52.83 202.41
171.77 40.08 211.85
183.78 29.85 213.63
209.10 34.09 243.19
212.06 49.48 261.54
243.05 39.49 282.54
237.79 82.41 320.20
256.59 59.87 316.46
304.26 49.48 353.74
341.20 108.79 449.99
381.70 49.48 431.18
448.71 39.49 488.20
561.70 49.48 611.18
634.72 116.99 751.71
678.59 85.95 764.54
1288.25 182.80 1471.05

101.65
91.04
81.01
72.88
100.88
89.57
79.63
70.92
63.33
58.50
91.04
65.44
81.01
57.11
72.23
51.48
65.44
45.60
58.43
40.67
52.15
36.31
46.56
32.46
41.88
29.34
37.45
26.13
32.73
22.88

26
30
26
36
26
36
30
26
36
30
26
26
30
26
36
30
26
78
54
48
48
38+22
54
100

NN N NN N NN N N NN NN s

— —
N ~N~NDN~ND

19
19
19

1350.04
1210.90
1079.33
971.19
899.72
799.04
708.27
629.77
562.29
509.24
490.99
466.19
435.73
412.80
387.85
366.87
345.88
325.16
308.84
290.82
275.67
260.04
246.08
232.52
221.37
209.46
197.96
186.22
173.01
163.05

2.70
3.20
1.85
2.00
215
1.85
244
2.05
2.33
2.70
2.30
2.70
3.00
3.20
3.00
345
2.90
3.30
3.86
2.36
3.00
3.45
3.86
3.25/4.30
4.00
4.05

487
437
389
353
361
321
285
256
228
208
237
206
210
182
190
162
171
144
152
128
139
15
124
105
12
95.0
100
85.5
87.4
74.9

2.70
3.2
1.44
2.00
1.67
2.50
1.90
2.75
233
210
3.10
2.70
2.33
249
3.00
2.68
2.35
3.30
3.00
2.70
3.00
2.68
3.00
2.80
240
3.50

8.10
9.60
1.72
14.00
13.61
14.90
15.46
16.45
16.31
17.10
18.50
18.90
18.99
20.27
21.00
21.84
23.35
23.10
24.44
32.38
27.00
28.74
32.16
35.60
36.00
49.90

0.0267
0.0298
0.0334
0.0371
0.0414
0.0466
0.0526
0.0592
0.0663
0.0734
0.0811
0.0817
0.0915
0.0922
0.1028
0.1038
0.1156
0.1171
0.1295
0.1308
0.1450
0.1463
0.1625
0.1636
0.1806
0.1817
0.2020
0.2044
0.2311
0.2335

138.7
194.8
282.2
432.5
380.6
536.5
491.0

653.9
587.0

600.8

8271

788.2

741.0

8441

973.1

980.1

1306.3
177.5
1227.3
17974
1442.5
1549.1
1939.6
2671.1
2549.7
5001.6

47.85
45.31
42.77
40.57
39.04
36.79
34.65
32.68
30.88
29.46
28.83
28.07
2117
26.40
25.64
24.90
24.15
23.44
22.82
22.16
21.56
20.95
20.37
19.81
19.32
18.81
18.27
17.74
17.08
16.60

16.66

23.08

33.96

53.53

45.79

67.72

59.09

82.45

71.76

72.28
102.24
96.36

88.24

100.55
118.96
116.72
164.09
141.55
146.16
224.67
169.01
177.39
222.11
320.61
298.17
581.12

4250
3811
3396
3056
3003
2667
2365
2104
1878
1707
1818
1616
1615
1430
1438
1272
1286
127
1149
1007
1025
901
915
805
823
726
736
646
643
565

0.9601
0.6835
0.4756
0.3530
0.3521
0.3441
0.2734
0.2803
0.2601
0.2233
0.2226
0.1937
0.1809
0.1590
0.1569
0.1368
0.1402
0.1296
0.1092
0.0976
0.0872
0.0741
0.0592
0.0524
0.0490
0.0259



Aluminum alloy conductors,aluminum-clad

steel reinforced( AACSR/AS )

Features

Has better conduct performance, excellent tensile
strength and good mechanic property.

Compared with common steel core stranded

aluminum wire, It has no electro-chemical reaction
problem, anti-corrosion, long life service time

Technical details

25
40
63
100
125
125
160
160
200
200
250
250
315
315
400
400
450
450
500
500

15/5
25/5
45/10
70/10
110/20
140/10
135/20
180/10
175/30
22710
220/35
280/30
275/45
356/25
345/55
450/30
445/60
560/35
500/65
565/40
555/70

Type B IEC 61089

6/1.93
6/2.41

6/3.05
6/3.83
6/4.83
18/3.16
26/2.59
18/3.58
26/2.93
18/4.00
26/3.28
22/4.02
26/3.67
45/3.17
26/4.12
45/3.57
54/3.23
45/3.79
54/3.43
45/4.00
54/3.62

1/1.93
12.41
1/3.05
1/3.83
1/4.83
1/3.16
712.02
1/3.58
7/2.28
1/4.00
7/2.55
712.24
7/2.85
7211
713.20
7/2.38
713.23
7/2.53
713.43
7/2.66
7/3.62

17.6
274
43.8
69.1
10
141
137
181
175
226
220
279
275
356
347
450
442
508
499
565
556

Aluminum alloy

Aluminum clad steel

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded Aluminum

Alloy 6201-T81 Wires, Aluminum-clad Steel Wire(s)

reinforced

Application

* It is used for overhead power transmission and

distribution line.

Standards
IEC
293 20.48 8.69 1.7632
4.56 31.93 13.55 1.1326
7.31 51.15 21.70 0.7084
11.52 80.65 33.07 0.4491
18.32 128.26 50.75 0.2821
7.84 149.01 51.05 0.2301
224 159.41 67.33 0.2280
10.1 191.26 64.93 0.1793
28.6 203.89 86.01 0.1785
12.6 238.77 80.56 0.1436
35.8 255.44 107.71 0.1421
27.6 306.82 115.48 0.1146
447 319.70 134.73 0.1136
245 379.64 134.15 0.0912
56.3 402.92 169.81 0.0901
311 481.58 170.25 0.0720
574 499.84 199.36 0.0717
35.2 542.86 191.99 0.0637
64.7 563.65 223.52 0.0635
38.9 604.39 213.50 0.0573
721 627.83 246.09 0.0570

5.79
7.23
9.15
1.5
14.5
15.8
16.4
17.9
18.6
20.0
20.8
22.8
232
254
26.1
28.6
29.1
30.3
30.9
32.0
326

67.6
105.4
168.9
266.2
4232
440.6
526.2
565.5
672.8
706.0
842.6
951.9
1054.2
1142.3
1328.7
1449.4
1602.1
1634.2
1806.7
1818.4
20125
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Bare Conductors

Technical details Type B IEC 61089 continued

Size of Calculated area Rated .DtC Overall
Code conductor strength resISiance | jiameter

L -
mm? mm?

560 630/45 45/4.23 7/2.82 632 437 676.11 239.02 0.0512 338 2034.9
560 630/75 54/3.83 19/2.30 622 78.9 701.07 278.26 0.0510 345 22431
630 710/50 45/4.49 7/2.99 713 49.2 761.67 269.17 0.0454 35.9 2292.0
630 700/90 54/4.06 19/2.44 699 88.8 787.94 312.84 0.0454 36.6 2521.6
710 800/55 45/4.76 71347 801 553 856.04 302.53 0.0404 38.1 2576.0
710 790/100 54/4.31 19/2.59 788 100.1 887.94 352.53 0.0403 38.8 2841.4
800 910/40 72/4.01 712.67 909 39.2 948.50 315.27 0.0360 40.1 27715
800 900/75 84/3.69 7/3.69 898 74.9 973.16 347.34 0.0359 40.6 2979.0
800 890/115 54/4.58 19/2.75 890 112.9 1002.49 397.86 0.0356 412 32074
900 1025/45 72/4.25 7/2.84 1021 443 1065.75 354.52 0.0321 425 31153
900 1015/85 84/3.92 7/13.92 1014 84.5 1098.26 391.99 0.0318 431 3362.0
1000 1140/50 72/448 7/2.99 1135 49.2 1184.11 393.79 0.0288 448 3460.8
1120 1275/55 72/4.75 19/1.90 1276 53.9 1329.75 441.03 0.0257 475 3882.5
1120 1260/100 84/4.37 19/2.62 1260 102.4 1362.32 494.58 0.0256 48.1 4163.5
1250 1420/60 72/5.01 19/2.01 1419 60.3 1479.67 491.07 0.0231 50.1 4321.6
1250 1405/115 84/4.62 19/2.77 1408 1145 1522.67 552.81 0.0229 50.8 4653.7

Technical details Type A IEC 61089

Cod Size of Calculated area Rated resilsjtgnce Overall Approx.
oo conductor strength diameter weight

L -

16 15/5 6/1.94 1/1.94 17.7 2.96 20.70 9.32 1.7684 5.82 68.3
25 2515 6/2.42 112.42 276 4.60 32.20 14.49 1.1343 7.26 106.3
40 45110 6/3.07 1/3.07 444 740 51.81 23.31 0.7051 9.21 171.0
63 70110 6/3.85 1/3.85 69.9 11.64 81.49 34.81 0.4479 1.6 269.0
100 110/20 6/4.85 1/4.85 Ll 18.47 129.32 53.39 0.2821 14.6 426.7
125 140/20 18/3.18 1/3.18 143 7.94 150.90 55.99 0.2290 15.9 446.1
125 135/20 26/2.61 7/2.03 139 22.7 161.77 7240 0.2268 16.5 533.7
160 180/10 18/3.60 1/3.60 183 10.2 193.40 69.32 0.1790 18.0 571.9
160 180/30 26/2.95 712.29 178 288 206.54 92.35 01772 18.7 681.0
200 23015 18/4.02 1/4.02 228 12.7 241.15 85.92 0.1436 201 7131
200 220/35 26/3.30 712.56 222 36.0 258.41 115.51 0.1420 20.9 851.9
250 280/30 22/4.04 7/2.25 282 278 309.85 122.23 0.1144 229 961.2
250 275/45 26/3.69 712.87 278 453 323.33 141.92 0.1134 234 1066.7
315 360/25 45/3.19 7212 360 247 384.36 146.54 0.0908 255 1156.2
315 350/55 26/4.14 713.22 350 57.0 407.00 178.65 0.0901 26.2 1342.6
400 455/30 45/3.59 712.39 456 314 486.90 181.16 0.0717 28.7 1465.1
400 450/60 54/3.25 713.25 448 58.1 506.04 215.27 0.0714 293 1622.0
450 515/35 45/3.81 7/2.54 513 355 548.51 204.17 0.0637 30.5 1650.9
450 505/65 54/3.45 71345 505 65.4 570.24 241.28 0.0633 311 1827.8
500 570/40 45/4.01 7/2.68 568 39.5 607.81 226.41 0.0575 321 1830.1
500 560/70 54/3.63 7/3.63 559 724 631.29 258.62 0.0572 32.7 2023.5
560 640/45 45/4.25 7/2.83 638 44.0 682.41 253.93 0.0512 34.0 2053.5
560 630/80 54/3.85 19/2.31 629 79.6 708.28 293.58 0.0509 34.7 2265.7
630 720/50 45/4.51 7/3.00 719 49.5 768.36 285.82 0.0455 36.1 23118
630 705/90 54/4.08 19/2.45 706 89.6 795.57 329.87 0.0453 36.7 25454
710 810/55 45/4.78 713.19 808 56.0 863.48 321.51 0.0404 38.3 2599.3
710 800/100 54/4.33 19/2.60 795 100.9 896.05 371.53 0.0403 39.0 2866.9
800 920/40 72/4.03 7/2.69 918 39.8 958.18 337.03 0.0360 40.3 2800.5
800 91075 84/3.71 713.71 908 75.7 983.74 369.28 0.0359 40.8 3011.4
800 900/115 54/4.60 19/2.76 897 13.7 1011.10 419.09 0.0357 414 3234.4
900 1035/45 72/4.27 7/2.85 1031 44.7 1075.71 378.37 0.0320 42.7 3144.0
900 1020/85 84/3.93 7/13.93 1019 84.9 1103.87 414.37 0.0319 43.2 3379.2
1000 1150/50 72/4.50 7/3.00 1145 49.5 1194.59 420.09 0.0289 45.0 3491.0
1120 1290/55 721477 19/1.91 1287 54.4 1341.09 470.62 0.0257 477 3916.1
1120 1270/105 84/4.39 19/2.63 1271 103.2 1374.67 524.37 0.0256 483 4200.8
1250 1435/60 72/5.04 19/2.01 1436 60.3 1496.72 524.82 0.0230 50.4 4368.7
1250 1420/115 84/4.64 19/2.78 1420 115.3 1635.72 585.82 0.0229 51.0 4693.0
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Thermal-resistant aluminum alloy
conductors, steel reinforced(TACSR)

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded Thermal
Resistance Aluminum Alloy Wires, Coated-Steel
Wire(s) reinforced

Features Application

* Thermal-resistant aluminum alloy conductor has Thermal resistant aluminum alloy conductor is used
large electric capacity, the maximum operating in the reform of urban and rural line, as so to update
temperature can up to 150°C . the electric capacity, save the cost.

* Regard of conductor and pole, as so to save the

cost.. Standards

IEC 61089:1991, IEC 62004: 2007, GB/T30551-2014

Technical details

150/20 242.78 711.85 145.68 18.82 164.49 16.67 548.5 46.20 48.83 5147 0.2014
185/30 26/2.98 7/2.32 181.34 29.59 210.93 18.88 7314 63.11 67.25 71.10 0.1619
240/30 24/3.60 7/2.40 244.29 31.67 275.96 21.60 920.7 75.68 80.11 84.23 0.1201
240/40 26/3.42 7/2.66 238.85 38.90 277.75 21.66 962.7 83.04 88.49 93.54 0.1229
300/25 48/2.85 7/2.22 306.21 27.10 333.31 23.76 1057.0 82.53 86.33 90.12 0.0959
300/40 24/3.99 712.66 300.09 38.90 338.99 23.94 1131.0 92.06 97.51 102.56 0.0977
300/50 26/3.83 7/2.98 299.54 48.82 348.37 24.26 1207.7 103.29 110.12 116.47 0.0980
400/25 45/3.33 72.22 391.91 27.10 419.01 26.64 1293.5 95.19 98.99 102.78 0.0750
400/35 48/3.22 712.50 390.88 34.36 42524 26.82 1347.5 102.49 107.31 m.r7 0.0752
400/50 54/3.07 713.07 399.73 51.82 451.54 27.63 1509.3 121.75 129.01 136.26 0.0736
400/65 26/4.42 713.44 398.94 65.06 464.00 28.00 1608.7 135.00 144.10 153.21 0.0736
400/95 30/4.16 19/2.50 407.75 93.27 501.02 29.14 1854.3 171.16 184.21 196.34 0.0719
500/35 45/3.76 7/2.51 499.67 34.64 534.30 30.09 1649.8 12043 125.28 129.78 0.0588
500/45 48/3.60 7/2.80 488.58 43.10 531.68 30.00 1685.5 128.29 134.32 139.93 0.0601
500/65 54/3.44 7/3.44 501.88 65.06 566.94 30.96 1895.0 152.87 161.98 171.09 0.0586
630/45 45/4.22 7/2.81 629.40 434 672.81 33.75 2076.5 149.56 155.64 161.28 0.0467
630/55 48/4.12 7/3.20 639.92 56.30 696.22 34.32 2206.4 163.67 171.56 179.44 0.0459
630/80 54/3.83 19/2.30 622.13 78.94 701.07 34.48 23378 188.91 199.96 210.23 0.0473
720/50 45/4.53 713.02 725.27 50.14 77541 36.24 2393.7 170.47 177.49 184.51 0.0405
800/55 45/4.80 713.20 814.30 56.30 870.60 38.40 2687.5 191.40 199.28 207.16 0.0361
800/70 48/4.63 7/3.60 808.15 71.25 879.41 38.58 27876 206.87 211.86 223.97 0.0364
900/75 84/3.69 7/3.69 898.30 74.86 973.16 40.59 3068.5 227.87 233.11 245.84 0.0328
1440/120 84/4.67 19/2.80 1438.81 116.99 1555.80 51.36 4895.2 362.14 378.52 393.73 0.0205
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Thermal- resistant aluminum alloy conductors, aluminum-
clad steel reinforced (TACSR/AS)

Construction

Conductor Concentric-Lay-Stranded Thermal
Resistance Aluminum Alloy Wires, Aluminum-Clad
Steel Wire(s) reinforced

Features Application

* Thermal resistant aluminum alloy conductor has Thermal resistant aluminum alloy conductor is used
large electric capacity, the maximum operating in the reform of urban and rural line, as so to update
temperature can reach 150°C . the electric capacity, save the cost.

* Investment regard of conductor and pole, as so to

save the cost. Standards

IEC 61089:1991, IEC 62004: 2007, GB/T30551-2014

Technical details

150/20 242.78 711.85 146 18.8 164.50 16.70 526.1 46.77 0.1924
185/30 26/2.98 712.32 181 29.6 210.93 18.90 696.0 64.89 0.1535
240/30 24/3.60 712,40 244 31.7 275.96 21.60 882.9 77.58 0.1151
240/40 26/3.42 712.66 239 38.9 277.75 21.70 916.3 85.37 0.1163
300/25 48/2.85 712.22 306 271 333.31 23.80 1024.7 83.35 0.0932
300/40 24/3.99 7/2.66 300 38.9 338.99 23.90 1084.6 94.39 0.0936
300/50 26/3.83 7/2.98 300 48.8 348.36 24.30 1149.3 106.21 0.0927
400/25 45/3.33 72.22 392 271 419.01 26.60 1261.2 96.01 0.0732
400/35 48/3.22 7/2.50 391 34.4 425.24 26.80 1306.4 104.55 0.0729
400/50 54/3.07 713.07 400 51.8 451.55 27.60 1447.4 126.94 0.0704
400/65 26/4.42 713.44 399 65.1 464.00 28.00 1531.0 140.20 0.0697
400/95 30/4.16 19/2.50 408 933 501.02 29.10 1742.5 176.76 0.0666
500/35 45/3.76 712.51 500 34.6 534.31 30.10 1608.5 122.51 0.0574
500/45 48/3.60 7/2.80 489 431 531.68 30.00 1634.0 130.87 0.0583
500/65 54/3.44 71344 502 65.1 566.94 31.00 1817.2 158.08 0.0561
630/45 45/4.22 7/2.81 629 434 672.81 33.80 2024.6 15217 0.0456
630/55 48/4.12 713.20 640 56.3 696.22 34.30 2139.1 169.31 0.0446
630/80 54/3.83 19/2.30 622 789 701.07 34.50 22431 193.65 0.0453
720/50 45/4.53 713.02 725 50.1 775.41 36.20 23337 175.49 0.0396
800/55 45/4.80 713.20 814 56.3 870.60 38.40 2620.2 197.03 0.0352
800/70 48/4.63 7/3.60 808 713 879.40 38.60 2702.5 209.72 0.0353
900/75 84/3.69 7/3.69 898 74.9 973.16 40.60 2979.0 227.87 0.0319
1440/120 84/4.67 19/2.80 1439 17.0 1555.80 51.40 4754.9 369.16 0.0199
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High Capacity Conductors

Aluminum conductors composite core
(ACCC)

Annealed trapezoidal aluminum

composite core

Construction

The center wires are of composite core and the
outer layers of annealed trapezoidal aluminum.

Features

Compared with conventional wires, carbon fiber
composite wire is light, high tensile, low loss, heat-
resistant, anti-corrossion, environmental friendly. It
realize the electricity trans&distribution safely.

Application

Carbon fiber composite conductor is the best
substitute of steel core aluminum stranded wire,
aluminum clad steel conductor, aluminum alloy
conductor and Invar conductor.

Technical parameters for composite core

: : Allowable continuous | Min. glass-transition
Tolerance Min. tensile strength :
operation temperature temperature
. o . mm___| DMATg _C

5.00d < 8.00 +0.03 <0.03 \ \
8.00<d<11.00 +0.05 <0.05 2400 \ 160 \ 190 \

Diameter f value

Technical details for ACCC

Size of conductor I\ SRR Rated strength A\‘Sg;ﬁ Dc:ggfgnce
Core
o m o | No.__mm____mnt kg/km
150/20 5.0 154 16 155.50 19.64 175.14 56.07 467.9 0.1796
160/20 5.0 15.6 16 160.00 19.64 179.64 56.33 480.5 0.1744
160/25 55 15.7 16 159.60 23.76 183.36 66.20 487.6 0.1749
170/25 55 16.4 16 175.00 23.76 198.76 67.09 530.0 0.1595
200/25 5.5 174 16 199.90 23.76 223.66 68.52 598.6 0.1397
200/30 6.0 175 16 199.50 28.27 221.77 79.34 606.6 0.1399
230/30 6.0 18.5 16 226.10 28.27 254.37 80.87 679.8 0.1235
240/30 6.0 18.9 16 237.10 28.27 265.37 81.50 710.3 0.1177
250/30 6.0 194 16 249.80 28.27 278.07 82.23 745.3 0.1118
250/35 6.5 19.5 16 249.50 33.18 282.68 94.00 754.3 0.119
265/35 6.5 20.0 16 264.10 33.18 297.28 94.84 794.5 0.1057
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High Capacity Conductors

Technical details for ACCC continued

DC resistance
at 20C

290/35 6.5 208 287 30 33.18 320.48 96.17 858.3 0.0972
315/35 6.5 217 16 314.80 33.18 347.98 97.76 934.3 0.0887
315/40 7.0 21.8 16 314.60 38.48 353.08 110.47 944.4 0.0887
320/40 7.0 221 16 323.70 38.48 362.18 110.99 969.5 0.0862
360/40 7.0 231 18 358.10 38.48 396.58 112.97 1064.2 0.078
380/45 75 240 18 382.60 4418 426.78 128.05 1143.2 0.073
400/40 7.0 24.3 22 399.70 38.48 438.18 1156.37 1179.0 0.0698
400/45 75 245 22 399.80 44.18 443.98 129.04 1190.5 0.0698
450/45 75 258 22 449.80 44.18 493.98 131.92 1328.6 0.0621
450/50 8.0 26.0 22 449.80 50.27 500.07 146.53 1340.8 0.0621
500/50 8.0 271.2 22 498.90 50.27 549.17 149.35 1476.0 0.056
500/55 8.5 274 22 498.80 56.75 555.55 164.90 1488.8 0.056
550/55 8.5 285 36 546.30 56.75 603.05 167.63 1619.5 0.0511
560/55 8.5 288 36 558.90 56.75 615.65 168.36 1654.5 0.0499
560/65 9.0 29.0 36 558.90 63.62 622.52 184.85 1668.1 0.0502
570/65 9.0 292 36 567.50 63.62 631.12 185.34 1691.7 0.0494
630/65 9.0 30.6 36 629.20 63.62 692.82 188.90 1861.8 0.0446
630/70 9.5 30.7 36 629.10 70.88 699.98 206.33 1876.2 0.0446
640/70 9.5 30.9 36 638.20 70.88 709.08 206.85 1901.3 0.044
710170 9.5 324 36 708.30 70.88 779.18 210.89 2094.6 0.0396
710/80 10.0 326 36 708.30 78.54 786.84 229.26 2109.9 0.0396
740/85 10.5 334 36 739.60 86.59 826.19 250.39 2212.4 0.0379
800/80 10.0 344 36 799.70 78.54 878.24 234.53 2361.9 0.0351
800/85 10.5 346 36 799.80 86.59 886.39 253.85 2378.2 0.0351
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Gap type thermal-resistant aluminum alloy
conductors,extra high strength steel reinforced(GTACSR)

Capacity-increasing

The current carrying capacity of GTACSR at 150 ‘C
is 1.6 times than that of the ACSR at 70 C .

The current carrying capacity of GTACSR at 210 'C
is twice than that of the ACSR at 70 C .

Lower sag

Through the innovation of the special lines made
aluminum alloy tension transfer to the steel core,
sag changes depend on the linear expansion
coefficient of steel core when GTACSR operates

in normal condition, GTACSR'linear expansion
coefficient is equal to steel's, so GTACSR has lower
sag.

Technical details

185/30 197.6 31.67 19.7 18.7 81.1
240/30 250.6 31.67 20.6 20.6 89.7
260/40 265.3 43.1 22.6 21.7 109.3
300/40 290.2 43.11 23.7 224 113.2
370/40 370.5 40.08 26 24.8 121
400/50 408.3 49.48 275 26.1 141.6
450/50 44471 49.48 28.4 272 1474
500/60 523.5 63.55 31.2 29.5 183.3
630/50 642.7 52.83 34 32 186

AT1 or AT3

Construction

The center wires are of extra high strength steel
and the outer layers of (extra)thermal-resistant
aluminum alloy conductors.

Application

GTACSR is widely used in "their" line expansion
project, use of the existing transmission corridor,
does not need to transform tower, only changing
wire implementation compared with section 1.6 2.0
times that of ordinary steel core aluminum stranded
wire current expansion, and do not increase

the sag, saving construction investment and
construction time.

Standards

{Gap type thermal-resistant aluminum alloy
conductors,extra high strength steel reinforced)
enterprise standard

50.5 0.1483 801 736 190 18.9 1.5
50.5 0.117 948 70.1 190 19.5 1.5
68.7 0.1106 1084 73.9 190 18.9 1.5
68.7 0.101 1147 72.5 990 19.1 1.5
63.8 0.0792 1348 68.2 190 19.9 1.5
78.8 0.0718 1523 69.6 190 19.6 1.5
78.8 0.066 1644 68.5 190 19.8 1.5
101.2 0.056 1951 69.6 190 19.6 1.5
84.2 0.0456 2195 65.3 190 20.5 1.5
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Overhead line fittings

Overhead line fittings

We could provide some following fittings that are used for overhead line.

Strain clamp Joint sleeve

Selecting conductors

We will help purchaser to select suitable bare conductors according to the
following methods or the requirements of purchaser ,if the purchaser need

| |

Increase circuit or area Use TAAAC

Distance is enough
ACSR

annc [ Erouoh| Cinsuticient

|
‘ Low sag of conductor
TAAAC.TACSR.TACSR/AS |

I I
Special structure Special materials
GTACSR ACCC
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Optical Fiber Composite Overhead Ground Wire(OPGW)

C € EEI® RoHS

OPGW improves more on communication functions and still keeps
it original performance . Its new within the power aerial cable and

A J.‘|
e\ el
ey \ telecommunication cable .
A\

AC AC
Fiber unit Fiber unit
AA wire AA wire
Strand OPGW
Al-tube type
Al within PBT Al within stainless steel
Conductor: OPGW Features
Temperature range: -40°C to 60°C « Thunder resistance
Voltage rating: 110KV—1000KV * Applied as telecommunication cable

» Good performance
* OPGW installment save construction cost
*+ OPGW installment on top of tower makes it difficult to

steal
70°C ° icati
200°C Applications

Max. operating Max. short circuit Installation . .
temperature:70 temperature:200 tempreture Min 0°C * New trunk line and old system line
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Technical Specification

Central tube unit

diameter

245?%3[:2-;3.01 1 300 2481 6 3.00 LB20
3051(-);)([55‘/;/:_10.31 g 320 3081 6 3.20 LB20
3531?52([35":;13_1] 1 340 36B1 6 340 LB20
4031?&([?;;-14.81 U 3150 4081 6 350  LB20
4031?;)?%;16.51 ! 360 4081 6 360  LB20

ORGW, 1 3.80 4881 6 3.80 LB20

48B1-70[77;20.5]

Parameter

-

Diam- Diam-
eter eter
Mate- |Num-
rial ber

Type

OPGW-24B1-90

[107;34.9] 1 260 LB20 5 2.50 LB20 12 2.50

OPGW-24B1-100

[121;44.3] 1 260 LB20 5 250 LB20 M 2.85

OPGW-30B1-120

[144:62.8] 1 285 LB20 5 275 LB20 " 3.10

OPGW-30B1-120

68;114.0] 1 285 LB20 5 275 LB20 M 3.10

OPGW-36B1-135

[164:82.3] 1 320 LB20 5 310 LB20 12 3.10

OPGW-36B1-135

83,127.8] 1 320 LB40 5 3.10 LB40 12 3.10

OPGW-36B1-145

[175:93.4] 1 3.30 LB20 5 320 LB20 12 3.20

OPGW-36B1-145

89;145.0] 1 330 LB40 5 320 LB40 12 320

OPGW-48B1-165

[193;119.0] 1 350  LB20 5 3.40 LB20 12 3.40

OPGW-48B1-185

[211;150.5] 1 3.80 LB20 5 360 LB20 12 3.60

40

9.60

10.20

10.50

10.80

11.40

Mate- |Num-
rial ber

LB20 1
LB20 1
LB20 1
LHA2 1
LB20 1
LB40 1
LB20 1
LB40 1
LB20 1
LB20 1

42.41

48.25

54.48

57.73

61.07

68.05

-
Number Number Material mm mm? mm? mm?

9.00

Max.
fiber

24B1

24B1

30B1

3081

3681

36B1

36B1

36B1

48B1

48B1

(AN Alu wire
steel

42.41

48.25

54.48

57.73

61.07

68.05

Section
diam-
eter
Alu with| Alu
steel | wire

12.60 88.76

13.30 100.03

14.55 119.10

14.55 36.08

15.60 136.35

15.60 136.35

16.10 145.28

16.10 145.28

17.10 163.97

18.20 184.38

303.6

3427

389.3

4111

433.4

480.1

83.02

20°C
Tensile | resist-
ance

51.15

58.20

64.23

65.98

69.81

76.55

88.76

100.03

119.10

119.10

136.35

136.35

145.28

145.28

163.97

184.38

2.0275

1.7819

1.5785

1.4896

1.4080

1.2636

Ten-
sile
Sam
-

6154 107.04

691.2 120.63

819.2 143.64

489.3  68.00

9347 164.44

662.8 83.45

9946 174.97

7049 88.91

1125.0 193.32

1261.9 211.15

17.19

17.33

16.83

16.38

16.43

16.27

Resis-
tance

I

0.9718

0.8626

0.7244

0.3421

0.6326

0.3215

0.5937

0.3018

0.5260

0.4678

162.00

162.00

162.00

162.00

162.00

162.00

17.81

17.89

14.18

17.95

12.85

17.95

12.87

17.53

17.08

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

162.00

162.00

162.00

94.38

162.00

109.00

162.00

109.00

162.00

162.00

Capacity

I

17.75

13.00

13.00

13.00

17.80

13.00

15.50

13.00

15.50

13.00

13.00

10.31
13.14
14.75
16.51

20.50

Capa-
city

34.88
44.30
62.80
114.01
82.31
127.76
93.44
145.03
119.03

150.51

GJ-50

JLB20A-
70-7

JLB20A-

95-7

GJ-100

GJ-120

JLB40-
120-19

JLB40-
150-19




Optical Fiber Composite OVerhead Phase Conductor(OPPC)

C € EEZ® RoHS

OPPC is a new type of cable with both functions for power transmission
and telecommunication signal.

Fiber unit
Aluminum and steel wire

Aluminum wire

Conductor: OPPC Features
Temperature range: -40°C to 70°C « Saves electric energy
Voltage rating: 10KV—220KV * No Fiber damage

* Highly efficient

* Highly safe

» Can’t be stolen

MAX MAX
70°C 100°C . .
Applications
Max. i Max. sh ircui | llati
ter?):)e?'ggfég% te?%(pesraotﬁrgl:r‘lcg(l)t temppestt:r: it 0°C * Applied under 220kV transmission line system

Technical Specification

OPPCISBT 1 23 205 5 23 20AS 1 23 1681 9 345 AL/ | AL 138 8413 2493 1001 410 422 03106 251 307 362 Lo
OPPCISB! 1 24 205 5 24 20AS 1 24 2081 9 36 AL/ | AL 144 9161 2714 1188 446 459 02852 265 233 31 S
OPPCISBT 4 325 14as 5 325 14AS 1 325 4881 12 32 AL/ | AL 1615 9651 4977 1463 645 833 02665 281 345 397 LSO
OPPCISBT 1 235 20as 5 235 20aS 1 235 16B1 8 42 AL/  / AL 1545 11084 2602 1369 491 473 02401 293 359 412 T
OPPCAEBT 4 24  20As 5 24 20As 1 24 2081 8 435 AL/ | AL 159 11889 274 1460 521 499 02242 305 374 430 O

120125 120/25
OPPCISB 1 235 20As 5 235 20aS 1 235 1681 11 26 AL 17 26 AL 1745 14866 2602 1747 597 541 01831 344 423 487 |OF
OPPCISBY 1 255 14AS 5 255 14AS 1 255 2481 12 255 AL 18 255 AL 17.85 15321 3064 1839 650 673 01799 349 430 195 ‘O
OFPCwll 4 235 20as 5 235 20AS 1 235 16B1 10 30 AL 16 30 AL 1905 18378 2602 2098 693 587 0149 387 478 552 OV
OFPCISE! 1 285 14AS 5 285 14AS 1 285 30B1 12 28 AL 18 28 AL 1975 18473 3828 2230 803 822 01489 391 484 560 o0
OFPCISB1 4 23 20as 5 23 20aS 1 23 16B1 9 335 AL 15 335 AL 203 21154 2493 2365 762 639 01309 415 515 595 OO
OFPCISBT 1 255 14AS 5 255 14AS 1 255 24B1 10 322 AL 16 322 AL 2053 21173 3064 2422 819 743 01317 419 519 601 oo
OPPCA6BT 4 545 20AS 5 245 20AS 1 245 2081 9 36 AL 15 36 AL 2175 24429 2829 2726 875 731 0135 456 567 657 -Co
-240/30 240/30
OPPCISBT 1 325 14AS 5 825 14AS 1 325 4881 12 32 AL 18 32 AL 2255 24127 4977 2910 1045 1042 01141 450 571 663 Lov
opPCaBl 1 25 B4 15 25 SUS 1 25 0" 4016 322 HAL 22 322 HAL 2682 2045 39088 42033 1321 1039 00725 620 760 869 oo
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()/> HENGTONG OPTIC-ELECTRIC CO.,LTD

HTG D

Add.: No.100 Hengtong Road Wujiang Economic Development Zone, Suzhou City,
Jiangsu Province, China, 215200

Tel. : 86 512 63956972
Fax.: 86 512 63956979

E-mail: info@hengtonggroup.com
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